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Enhance quality of life and mobility for people living with 
osteoarthritis.
These product solutions have been built on decades of experience and are designed to enhance the 
quality of life of people living with osteoarthritis by reducing pain and improving mobility. Through 
innovation leadership, OA expertise and partnerships with medical professionals, we offer compre-
hensive, proven and effective treatment options.

The Össur Unloader® brand name has become synonymous with osteoarthritis bracing, representing 
OA Solutions’ technology as the industry standard, with more than 15 clinical studies demonstrating 
its efficacy.

Össur strives to maintain its position as the innovation leader for OA Solutions by continuing to de-
velop simple, yet effective clinically proven treatment solutions that increase people’s quality of life.

ÖSSUR OA SOLUTIONS

REBOUND® POST-OP...................................................................................................................................................... 71

FORMFIT® POST-OP KNEE.............................................................................................................................................. 72

REBOUND® KNEE BRACE................................................................................................................................................ 73

FORMFIT® PRO KNEE ...................................................................................................................................................... 74

FORMFIT® TRACKER ........................................................................................................................................................ 76

FORMFIT® KNEE ROM BRACE........................................................................................................................................ 77

NEOPRENE HINGED KNEE SUPPORT .......................................................................................................................... 78

NEOPRENE KNEE SUPPORT WITH STABILISED PATELLA.......................................................................................... 78

FOOT AND ANKLE............................................................................................................................................................ 79

REBOUND® AIR WALKER ................................................................................................................................................ 81

FORMFIT® AIR WALKER................................................................................................................................................... 83

FORMFIT® WALKER  ........................................................................................................................................................ 84

ROM WALKER ................................................................................................................................................................... 85

DH OFFLOADING WALKER®  ......................................................................................................................................... 86

REBOUND® DIABETIC WALKER...................................................................................................................................... 87

FORMFIT® PRO ANKLE ................................................................................................................................................... 89

FORMFIT® ANKLE BRACE (SPEEDBRACE)..................................................................................................................... 91

AIRFORM® INFLATABLE ANKLE STIRRUP..................................................................................................................... 92

EXOFORM® DORSAL NIGHT SPLINT  .......................................................................................................................... 92

FORMFIT® NIGHT SPLINT............................................................................................................................................... 93

AIRFORM® NIGHT SPLINT ............................................................................................................................................. 94

AFO DYNAMIC ................................................................................................................................................................. 95

AFO LIGHT......................................................................................................................................................................... 97

AFO LEAF SPRING............................................................................................................................................................ 98

REBOUND FOOT-UP®  .................................................................................................................................................... 99

DH OFFLOADING POST-OP STYLE SHOE.................................................................................................................. 100



WWW.OSSUR.CO.ZA WWW.OSSUR.CO.ZA6 7

For people recovering from fractures, ligament injuries 
or in need of post-operative treatment solutions.

ÖSSUR INJURY SOLUTIONS

INTRODUCTION TO SOLUTIONS

FUNCTIONAL HEALING – 
WHERE MOBILITY 
MEANS RECOVERY.

These product solutions have been built on decades of experience and are designed to enhance the 
healing process of bone and soft tissue injuries. Through innovation leadership, proven biomechanical 
approaches, and partnerships with leading medical professionals, we strive to offer comprehensive 
and effective treatment options. 

Össur Injury Solutions are globally recognised, primarily under the brand names CTi®, Rebound® 
and Miami®, all of which are developed to assist healing and increase people’s quality of life. 

Our expertise in Injury Solutions 
has driven us to take the next step 
forward by developing indication-
specific products which are 
designed to optimise healing while 
maintaining function and mobility. 
These Functional Healing products 
incorporate Össur proprietary 
technology and are designed to 
enhance clinically relevant outcomes.
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MIAMI J® CERVICAL COLLAR  
Known as the superior c-spine immobiliser through multiple independent 
studies, the Miami J’s patented design meets the specialised needs of 
individuals with cervical injuries. Bioengineered to minimise pressure 
points in key known areas: Chin, occiput, trapezius, and clavicle. Miami J 
offers features that enhance compliance, while providing immobilisation, 
inhibition of skin deterioration, and patient comfort. 

INDICATIONS FOR USE

Situations requiring gross immobilisation of the cervical spine, these 
may include: 
•	Pre and post c-spine surgery

•	C-spine precaution for trauma patients	

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Sorbatex™ padding is antibacterial and clinically proven to inhibit microbial growth, which enhances comfort and helps assure 
patient compliance

•	Comfort adjustment buttons for occiput and sternal pad is removable when supine, lying and swallowing

•	MRI, CT and X-ray lucent, MR compatible

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Sizing based on 6 phenotypes to ensure correct fit and optimum immobilisation

Phenotype-driven sizing system makes size selection simple while drastically reducing margin of error in fitting a patient. Each 
collar has a bioengineered front with a specific back designed to work together for superior immobilisation. For paediatric sizing, 
please see Miami Jr in this catalogue.

Miami J®
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MIAMI J® CERVICAL COLLAR

ORDERING INFORMATION

MIAMI J

Size Collar set* Collar Collar Back Collar Front

Super Short MJR-200S MJ-200S MJ-400BK MJ-200SFRT

Stout MJR-200L MJ-200L MJ-200LBK MJ-200LFRT

XS MJR-250 MJ-250 MJ-250BK MJ-250FRT

Short MJR-300 MJ-300 MJ-300BK MJ-300FRT

Regular MJR-400 MJ-400 MJ-400BK MJ-400FRT

Tall MJR-500 MJ-500 MJ-500BK MJ-500FRT

Bariatric MJR-200B MJ-200B

*Collar Sets come with one additional set of replacement pads.
Miami J Front and back panels may be interchanged to accommodate patient anatomy, e.g. a Short front may be used with a Tall back.
Choose collar size based on patient neck height, not patient body size. Super Short collars are packaged with regular back panels

ACCESSORIES

REPLACEMENT PADS

Size Part#

Super Short MJP-100

Stout               MJP-200L

XS MJP-250

Short MJP-100

Regular MJP-100

Tall MJP-100

Bariatric MJP-200B

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Situations requiring gross immobilisation of the cervical spine, these may include:

•	Pre and post c-spine surgery

•	C-spine precaution for trauma patients 

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Easy height adjustability with a tamper-proof locking mechanism – ‘Left to Lock’

•	Anti-microbial & biocompatible Sorbatex™ padding prevents bacterial build-up

•	Universal design that doesn’t compromise immobilisation or comfort

•	7 precise fitting sizes with opportunity to fine-tune

•	Miami J® inspired chin tray

•	One-piece, anatomically inspired collar back with Flex Edge® designed to reduce occipital pressure

•	Easy to don and doff with patented Reproducible Fit option

•	 Intuitive blue Patient Touch-Points to send patients home with confidence – Blue is You™

•	Simplified comfort adjustments with integrated and patented Sternal-Relief Dial

•	Large tracheal opening – improved function for ICU patients

•	Easy to clean and replace multi-coloured padding

•	X-ray and CT lucent, MR-safe

•	Compatible with Occian™ Back & Miami JTO® accessories  

MIAMI J® SELECT COLLAR 

The Miami J Select cervical collar by Össur offers the widest 
range of height adjustability in the market with a single, 
universal design that replicates the comfort, immobilisation 
and quality you expect from a Miami J product. Featuring a 
patented, first-to-market locking mechanism to encourage 
patient compliance and anti-microbial Sorbatex padding, 
Miami J Select is designed to support successful patient 
outcomes.

COLLAR SET

Description Part#

Collar set MJSR-101

MIAMI J SELECT COLLAR

Description Part#

Miami J Select Collar MJS-101

ORDERING INFORMATION

OTHER ACCESSORIES

Description Part#

Miami J Select Replacement Pads MJSP-101

Miami J Select Tabs Reproducible Fit Tabs (10 pack) MJST-101
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MIAMI JTO® THORACIC EXTENSION   
The Miami JTO Thoracic Extension is designed in conjunction with 
leading spine surgeons, orthotists and nurses. The orthosis is used 
exclusively with all Miami J® collars when even greater stability at the 
cervical junctions is indicated. 

Miami JTO Thoracic Extension is a versatile, tool-free device with 
a patented chin strut, providing more control than a collar alone can 
provide, designed to treat cervical and high-thoracic injuries.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Low c-spine and high t-spine precaution for trauma patients 

•	 Immobilisation for pre and post low c-spine and high t-spine surgery 

•	Other conditions requiring gross immobilisation of the low-cervical and/or high-thoracic-spine 

•	Conditions requiring gross immobilisation of the low cervical and/or high-thoracic-spine 	

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Patented design with ‘floating back’ permits maximum immobilisation without the risk of compensatory motion

•	Snap on and off without tools

•	Sorbatex™ II padding is antibacterial and clinically proven to inhibit microbial growth, which enhances comfort and helps assure 
patient compliance

•	MRI, CT and X-ray lucent

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Universal, one size

ORDERING INFORMATION

MIAMI JTO THORACIC EXTENSION

Description Part#

Miami JTO MT-900

Miami JTO with replacement softgoods MTR-900

Compatible with all sizes of the Miami J®, Miami J® Select and the P3 Miami Jr®.  Miami J collar is not included with Miami JTO Thoracic Extension. Miami J collar needs to be 
purchased also

 ACCESSORIES
Description Part#

Replacement softgoods* MTP-950

*Contains 2 x 4” Shoulder Strap Pads / 4 x 8” Waist Strap Pads / 4 x Snap Rivet Sets

OCCIAN® BACK   
The Occian Back is designed exclusively for the specialised needs of the 
multi-system trauma patient in the ICU. Universally sized, specifically 
engineered and designed with advanced, Intuitech™ pressure-relieving 
memory foam, the Occian Back helps caregivers manage c-spine 
patients who are at high risk of occipital breakdown.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Patients not awake and alert within 24 - 48 hours after admission

•	Patients with pre-existing skin injuries and/or lacerations to the head/neck

•	Burn patients who must wear a collar

•	Elective surgery patients desiring night time post-operative comfort

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	 Intuitech pressure relieving memory foam

•	Maintains c-spine stability

•	Provides unique pressure-relieving comfort by replacing the back section of a Miami J Collar.

•	Easy to clean 

•	MRI, CT and X-ray lucent

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Universal, one size

ORDERING INFORMATION

Description Part#

Occian Back ACB-100

Occian Back Junior   ACB-200

Compatible with all sizes of the Miami J®, Miami J® Advanced, Miami J® Select and the Miami Jr®.  Collar front panel not included.
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MIAMI Jr®   
Miami Jr is engineered to fit the unique anatomies of patients aged 12 
and under. The Miami Jr line, which spans the growth cycle, is sized 
according to age. Össur is the only company that has a paediatric line 
of collars based on the anatomical differences between adults and 
children. We realise that children are not just “little adults” - they require 
innovative design.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

Situations requiring gross immobilisation of the cervical spine, these may include:
•	pre and post c-spine surgery

•	 c-spine precaution for trauma patients		

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Designed exclusively for children 12 years and under

•	Sorbatex™ II  pads make the collar “skin friendly” and protect skin integrity during extended wear

•	MRI, CT and X-ray lucent, MR compatible

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Age

ORDERING INFORMATION

MIAMI JR

Size Collar set* Collar

0 - 6 months MJR-P0 MJ-P0

6 - 24 months MJR-P1 MJ-P1

2 - 6 years MJR-P2 MJ-P2

6 - 12 years MJR-P3 MJ-P3

*Collar sets come with one additional set of replacement pads.

ACCESSORIES

REPLACEMENT PADS

Size Part#

0 - 6 months MJP-P0

6 - 24 months MJP-P1

2 - 6 years MJP-P2

6 - 12 years MJP-P3

PAPOOSE®    
Papoose is an innovative design for newborns up to 3 months (Broselow 
Gray). This true cervical spine immobiliser cradles the baby’s body, 
securely while gently immobilising the head and spine in the proper 
anatomical airway and spinal alignment to help achieve optimal patient 
outcome while allowing for continued intimacy between caregiver and 
child.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	C-Spine precaution for infants

•	 Immobilisation for pre and post c-spine surgery

•	Other conditions requiring gross immobilisation of the infant cervical spine

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	X-ray & CT Lucent. MRI Safe 

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Universal, one size

ORDERING INFORMATION

PAPOOSE

Description Part#

Papoose without front collar	 PO-100

Papoose without front with replacement pads POR-100

Papoose with front collar	 PA-100

Papoose with front with replacement pads PAR-100

ACCESSORIES

REPLACEMENT PADS

Description Part#

Papoose replacement pads (with front) PAP-100

Papoose replacement pads (without front) POP-100



16 17

ÖSSUR BRACING & SUPPORT CATALOGUEÖSSUR BRACING & SUPPORT CATALOGUE
SP

IN
E 

SO
LU

TI
O

N
S SP

IN
E SO

LU
TIO

N
S

WWW.OSSUR.CO.ZA WWW.OSSUR.CO.ZA

PHILADELPHIA® ADJUSTABLE TRACHEOTOMY COLLAR
Philadelphia tracheotomy collars have been an industry standard 
for decades. Philadelphia Adjustable is constructed from the same 
high-quality materials as the original, and combines convenient size 
adjustability with immobilisation and comfort.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

Situations requiring gross immobilisation of the cervical spine, these 
may include: 
•	Pre and post c-spine surgery

•	C-spine precaution for trauma patients

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Circumference adjustable and height adjustable with permanent lock

•	Anatomically shaped Plastazote® foam leaving clearance for cervical 
veins

•	Well ventilated and water-resistant for bathing and hydro-therapy

•	MRI, CT and X-ray lucent, MR compatible

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Universal, one size

ORDERING INFORMATION

Description       Part#

Philadelphia Adjustable Tracheotomy Collar     PHP-AA

PHILADELPHIA® TRACHEOTOMY COLLAR
The Philadelphia Tracheatomy Collar is a hospital and rehabilitation collar 
that is designed to maintain neutral alignment of the cervical spine after 
injury to the neck. The collar contains a large tracheal opening, allows carotid 
pulse monitoring and emergency tracheotomies.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	C-spine precaution for trauma patients

•	 Immobilisation for pre c-spine surgery

•	Other conditions requiring gross immobilisation of the mid-cervical spine

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Anterior and posterior rigid plastic reinforcement supports limit movement

•	Total cervical arch support maintains neutral alignment of the cervical spine

•	Water-resistant for bathing and hydro-therapy

•	Easily customised for individual requirements

•	Does not contain natural rubber latex, non-toxic and hypoallergenic Plastazote® foam reduces skin irritation

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Neck circumference and height from tip of chin to sternal notch

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Neck circumference 6cm height 8cm height 11cm height 13cm height

X-Small < 25cm PHP-T2XS

Small                               25 - 33cm PHP-T2S PHP-T3S PHP-T4S PHP-T5S

Medium                           33 - 41cm PHP-T2M PHP-T3M PHP-T4M PHP-T5M

Large 41 - 48cm PHP-T2L PHP-T3L PHP-T4L PHP-T5L

X-Large > 48cm PHP-T2XL PHP-T3XL PHP-T4XL PHP-T5XL

Size Neck circumference Part#

Infant 15 - 20cm PHP-TI

Paediatric 20 - 28cm PHP-TP

ACCESSORIES

PHILADELPHIA COOLMAX COTTON LINER 

Size Neck circumference Part#

Child 20 - 28cm PHP-LCP

Small                               25 - 33cm PHP-LCS

Medium                           33 - 41cm PHP-LCM

Large 41 - 48cm PHP-LCL

PHILADELPHIA TRACHEOTOMY ATTACHMENTS 

Size Stabiliser Halo

Paediatric PHP-OSP PHP-OHP

Adult PHP-OS PHP-OH
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MIAMI LSO®   
Miami LSO is a spinal orthosis designed for pain relief, protection of 
injured ligaments or muscles and post-surgical immobilisation. It 
provides low-profile, anatomical immobilisation, easy fit and wear, 
options for modular support and an advanced pulley system with a 
length-adjustable pulley cord.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

Conditions requiring gross immobilisation of 
the trunk in the lumbar region such as: 

•	Stable non-displaced spinal fractures (L1-L5)

•	Spinal Stenosis

•	Herniated Disks

•	Degenerative Spinal Pathologies

•	Spondylolysis

•	Spondylolisthesis

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Slim, breathable material

•	Proven Miami double-pulley system with length-adjustable pulley cord

•	 Intuitive fitting without trimming with fold-over belt arms & Precise-Size™ landmarks

•	Optional fit tool for perfect fitting directly on the patient

•	Universal belt sizing accommodates waists up to 178cm/70"

•	New Universal Posterior panel to accommodate more patients with less inventory

•	Contoured posterior panels sized S-XL for a precise, anatomical fit

•	Quick-Fit pocket enclosure and blue highlights for patient ease of use

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Waist circumference

MIAMI LSO®  

ORDERING INFORMATION

MIAMI LSO BELT

Size Waist Circumference Part#

6" Universal (Slim) 26-50” (66-127cm) MLSO-1E

8" Universal (Standard) 26-50” (66-127cm) MLSO-2E

OPTIONAL BELT EXTENDERS (2 PCS)

Size Waist Circumference Part#

6" (Slim) Belt Extension 50-70” (127-177cm) MLSO-1EXT

8" (Standard) Belt Extension 50-70” (127-177cm) MLSO-2EXT

STANDARD POSTERIOR PANEL

Size Part#

Standard Posterior Panel MLSO-P56

POSTERIOR PANEL WITH LATERAL SUPPORTS

Size Waist Circumference Part#

Small (S) 26-34” (66-86cm) MLSO-P12

Medium (M) 34-38” (86-96cm) MLSO-P22

Large (L) 38-50” (96-127cm) MLSO-P32

Extra Large (XL) 50”-70” (127-178 cm) MLSO-P42

*Non-lateral and non-lordotic panels available on request.

ANTERIOR PANEL

Size Part#

6" Panel (Slim) MLSO-PA6

8" Panel (Standard) MLSO-PA8

QUICK FIT TOOL

Size Part#

Quick fit tool B-040100000
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INDICATIONS FOR USE

Conditions requiring gross immobilisation of the thoracic and lumbar spine. Such conditions may include:

•  Post-surgical immobilisation

•  Spinal support TLSO attachment is up to T7

•  Spinal stenosis

•  Herniated disc

•  Degenerative spinal fractures

•  Spondylolithesis

•  Spondylolysis 

CONTRAINDICATIONS

•	Unstable, displaced fractures 

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Significantly superior comfort and ease of donning/doffing

•	Fully assembled for fitting with ease

•	Accommodates heights 155-193 cm (5'1'' – 6'5'')

•	Posterior thoracic extension option with ergonomic axillary strapping

•	Step-down to an LSO as one progresses through rehabilitation

•	One-touch telescoping anterior-thoracic extension option with single or double-hinge

•	The convenience of a one-size Universal or individualise with a uniquely-sized anatomical design

•	 Improve comfort and immobilisation with multiple strapping configurations and removable anchors

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Waist circumference

MIAMI TLSO 464 

The Miami TLSO from Össur directly addresses the needs of 
patients and practitioners, simplifying preparation without 
compromising on fit or performance. This easy-to-use pre-
assembled Miami TLSO brace offers three configurations in 
one. 

Compliance: Easily applied in over the shoulder or underarm 
configuration, donning and doffing is further simplified 
with the conveniently located quick release buckles. 

Adjustability: The universal belt designs allows for setting the 
belt length on the patient for a more accurate sizing experience. 

Comfort: Truly shaped to fit the anatomy, the anatomically 
contoured design better immobilises the spine while 
maximizing patient comfort. 

Ease of Use: The Miami TLSO brace requires minimal 
preparation and is designed to provide optimal patient 
comfort.

MIAMI TLSO 464

ORDERING INFORMATION

ATE/PTE, LORDOTIC

Size Part# Waist circumference cm Waist circumference inch

Universal MTLSO-2351 66 - 177 26 - 70

S MTLSO-2111 66 - 86 26 - 34

M MTLSO-2121 86 - 107 34 - 42

L MTLSO-2131 107 - 127 42 - 50

XL MTLSO-2141 127 - 177 50 - 70
*Non-lateral and non-lordotic available on request

ATE/PTE, LORDOTIC, SLIM

Size Part# Waist circumference cm Waist circumference inch

Universal MTLSO-1351 66 - 177 26 - 70

S MTLSO-1111 66 - 86 26 - 34

M MTLSO-1121 86 - 107 34 - 42

L MTLSO-1131 107 - 127 42 - 50

XL MTLSO-1141 127 - 177 50 - 70

OTHER ACCESSORIES

Description Part#

5MM Hex Long Wrench MTLSO-0004

Axillary strap accessory kit MTLSO-0003

Quick fit tool B-040100000

Belt extension, standard 
(Recommended for waist circumferences 127-167 cm (50”-66”). Fits size XL of Miami LSO.)

MLSO-2EXT

Belt extension, slim 
(Recommended for waist circumferences 127-167 cm (50”-66”). Fits size XL of Miami LSO.)

MLSO-1EXT

*Belt extensions are required for waist circumferences larger than 127 cm / 50"

*Belt extensions are required for waist circumferences larger than 127 cm / 50"
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INDICATIONS FOR USE

Conditions requiring gross immobilisation of the thoracic and lumbar spine. Such conditions may include:

•  Post-surgical immobilisation

•  Spinal support TLSO attachment is up to T7

•  Spinal stenosis

•  Herniated disc

•  Degenerative spinal fractures

•  Spondylolithesis

•  Spondylolysis 

CONTRAINDICATIONS

•	Unstable, displaced fractures 

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Significantly superior comfort and ease of donning/doffing (when compared to Miami Lumbar TLSO)

•	Fully assembled for fitting with ease

•	Accommodates heights 155-193 cm (5'1'' – 6'5'')

•	Step-down to an LSO as one progresses through rehabilitation

•	The convenience of a one-size Universal or individualise with a uniquely-sized anatomical design  

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Waist circumference

MIAMI TLSO 456 

The Miami TLSO 456 from Össur directly addresses the needs 
of patients and practitioners, simplifying preparation without 
compromising on fit or performance. This easy-to-use pre-
assembled Miami TLSO brace offers the convenience of a one-
size Universal or a uniquely-sized anatomical design. 

Compliance: Blue is You™ patient touch-points help send 
patients home with confidence.

Adjustability: The universal belt design allows for setting the 
belt length on the patient for a more accurate sizing experience. 
Heat moldable posterior panels allow a customised fit, while 
the modular design allows step-down support to an LSO. 

Comfort: Featuring the Miami LSO™ Advanced Compression 
pulley system with lumbar compression you can feel, and an 
anatomically contoured design that better immobilises the 
spine while maximising patient comfort.  

Ease of Use: Easily applied with over-the-shoulder straps, 
the Miami TLSO brace requires minimal preparation and is 
designed to provide optimal patient comfort. 

MIAMI TLSO 456

ORDERING INFORMATION

PTE LORDOTIC

Size Part# Waist circumference cm Waist circumference inch

Universal MTLSO-2352 66 - 177 26 - 70

S MTLSO-2112 66 - 86 26 - 34

M MTLSO-2122 86 - 107 34 - 42

L MTLSO-2132 107 - 127 42 - 50

XL MTLSO-2142 127 - 177 50 - 70

PTE LORDOTIC, SLIM

Size Part# Waist circumference cm Waist circumference inch

Universal MTLSO-1352 66 - 177 26 - 70

S MTLSO-1112 66 - 86 26 - 34

M MTLSO-1122 86 - 107 34 - 42

L MTLSO-1132 107 - 127 42 - 50

XL MTLSO-1142 127 - 177 50 - 70

*Non-lateral and non-lordotic available on request.

OTHER ACCESSORIES

Description Part#

Quick fit tool B-040100000

Belt extension, standard 
(Recommended for waist circumferences 127-167 cm (50”-70”). Fits size XL of Miami LSO)

MLSO-2EXT

Belt extension, slim 
(Recommended for waist circumferences 127-167 cm (50”-70”). Fits size XL of Miami LSO)

MLSO-1EXT

*Belt extensions are required for waist circumferences larger than 127 cm / 50"

*Belt extensions are required for waist circumferences larger than 127 cm / 50"
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MIAMI LUMBAR® POSTEO   
Designed with patient comfort and compliance in mind, the Miami 
Lumbar Posteo provides functional relief of vertebral fracture pain, and 
facilitates return to mobility. The lumbar compression system offers 
both pain relief via active vertebral offloading and better grip of patient’s 
hips for greater ease of use and compliance. The Miami Lumbar Posteo 
includes an innovative approach to ease of use and consistent donning.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Back pain caused by stable vertebral compression fractures (VCF)

•	Post-operative immobilisation

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Active offloading via thoracic extension and lumbar compression

•	 Integrated pulley system for customised fit

•	Trimmable axillary straps with adjustable tension for optimal stabilisation

•	Cold-moldable aluminum PTE to fit different anatomies

•	Extra cushioning around the aluminum strut for minimised skin pressure

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Back length measured from the top of the sacrum up to C7 vertebrae, following the spinal curvature

SIZING

Please note that the Miami Lumbar Posteo includes a universal lumbar belt which can be trimmed down to the appropriate size.

ORDERING INFORMATION

MIAMI LUMBAR POSTEO

Size Back Length Part#

X-Small 37 - 44cm LMB-POSTEO-XS  

Small 44 - 51cm LMB-POSTEO-SM

Medium 49 - 56cm LMB-POSTEO-MD

Large 55 - 61cm LMB-POSTEO-LG

ACCESSORIES

Description Part#

Strap Pad LMB-POSTEO ST PD

OAM RIGID LUMBAR
From the makers of the Miami Lumbar,® the OAM Rigid Lumbar offers 
you a discrete look with endless options. 

FIRST, YOU CHOOSE THE BELT.

Slim or regular, 10 pre-cut sizes or universal.

THEN, YOU CHOOSE THE PANELS.

Different panels for different control, modular to allow you to remove 
as the patient heals.

OR, YOU CHOOSE THE KIT.

We make it even simpler by providing our most popular sizes pre-
configured for you.

ANTERIOR PANELS

Size Waist Circ. Part #

Standard <46”     <116cm< LMBGEN-ST

Slim <46”     <116cm< LMBGEN-STSL

Pendulous >46”     >116cm> LMBGEN-PN

TO ORDER BRACES BY COMPONENTS

OAM RIGID LUMBAR BELT

Size Waist Circ. Regular part # Slim part #

XS 26-30”(66-76cm) LMBGEN-001 LMBSLGEN-001

S 30-34”(76-86cm) LMBGEN-002 LMBSLGEN-002

M 34-38”(86-96cm) LMBGEN-003 LMBSLGEN-003

L 38-42”(96-106cm) LMBGEN-004 LMBSLGEN-004

XL 42-46”(106-116cm) LMBGEN-005 LMBSLGEN-005

2XL 46-50”(116-127cm) LMBGEN-006 LMBSLGEN-006

3XL 50-54”(127-137cm) LMBGEN-007 LMBSLGEN-007

4XL 54-58”(137-147cm) LMBGEN-008 LMBSLGEN-008

5XL 58-62”(147-157cm) LMBGEN-009 LMBSLGEN-009

6XL 62-66”(157-167cm) LMBGEN-010 LMBSLGEN-010

POSTERIOR PANELS

Size Waist Circ. Without lateral With lateral

S 26-34”(66-86cm) LMBGEN-NS LMBGEN-LS

M 34-38”(86-96cm) LMBGEN-NM LMBGEN-LM

L 38-50”(96-127cm) LMBGEN-NL LMBGEN-LL

XL 50-66”(127-167cm) LMBGEN-NX LMBGEN-LX
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Össur Formfit® Pro Back provides relief for patients suffering from 
pains and strains in the lower back. Manufactured with our dynamic, 
3D-Motion Tech™ knitting technology, our belts feature superior 
moisture wicking capabilities and are highly breathable. The patented 
back panel design utilises our StayBilizer™ technology to provide 
optimum shape and fit, while conveniently placed finger loops make 
donning easy. The SmartPad™ provides a targeted support and 
cushioning and can be removed if desired.

FORMFIT® PRO BACK 

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	For lower back conditions that may benefit from compression and gross motion restriction, such as:

•	Lower back pain  (Lumbago)

•	Lumbosacral sprain/strain

•	Degenerative joint/disc disease 

CONTRAINDICATIONS

•	Must not be used by individuals for whom compression is contraindicated. 

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	MotionTech™ for compression and dynamic fit

•	Removable lumbar SmartPad™ for targeted support and cushioning

•	Lightweight, malleable aluminum stays are shaped to the anatomy of the lower back 

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Measure waist circumference

ORDERING INFORMATION

MotionTech™ CoolVent™ StayBilizer™ SmartPad™ 

Size Part# Waist circumference

cm inch

XS FP500001 70 - 80 27½ - 31½

S FP500002 80 - 90 31½ - 35⅜

M FP500003 90 - 100 35⅜ - 39⅜

L FP500004 100 - 115 39⅜ - 45¼

XL FP500005 115 - 130 45¼ - 51⅛

FORMFIT® BACK SUPPORT AIR
The Form Fit Back Support with Air provides compression and support 
for those suffering from lower back pain. The integrated pneumatic 
system is intuitive and conveniently located so that adjustments can be 
made as demands on the body change throughout the day. The double 
wrap design improves compression, while durable finger loops make 
applying the brace easy. Made from breathable materials, the Form Fit 
Back Support provides compression and support for those suffering 
from lower back pain. The double wrap design improves compression, 
while the durable finger loops make applying the brace easy.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

Lower back conditions that may benefit from gross motion restriction, 
such as;
•	Muscular low back pain

•	Lumbosacral trains

•	Chronic low back pain

•	Sciatica

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Self-contained pneumatic system is low-profile and easy to use

•	Mesh panels and ventilation holes increase breathability and enhance 
comfort

•	Overlapping double pull strap design provides additional support to 
the lumbar and abdominal areas

•	Flexible stays provide optimum support in the lumbar and abdominal 
areas

•	Gripper strips prevent migration

•	Adjustable air bladder provides a custom fit and offers focused 
compression in the lumbar area

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Waist circumference

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Waist circumference Standard

Small 63 - 76cm 209133

Medium 76 - 86cm 209135

Large 86 - 97cm 209137

X-Large 97 - 107cm 209138

XX-Large 107 - 142cm 209139

ACCESSORIES

Description Part#

Gel pad GB28      
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INNOVATOR X® POST-OP ELBOW BRACE 
Benefiting from our proven, patented technologies, Innovator X, with 
extending struts, can help improve patient outcomes. With superior 
comfort, clean aesthetics and the most user-friendly hinge in post-op 
bracing, Innovator X is designed to increase patient satisfaction and 
compliance.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	 Indications requiring elbow immobilisation and/or range of motion restriction. This may include: 

•	Stable fractures of the elbow, distal humerus, proximal radius or ulna

•	Tendon and ligament injuries or repairs

•	Collateral ligament reconstructions

•	Elbow hyperextension

•	Triceps tendon repair

•	Chronic elbow injuries

•	Tennis elbow release

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	OneTouch™ easy to adjust ROM hinge

•	Slide-to-Size™ struts lead to a more customised fit

•	Sensil® silicone padding on the strapping system reduces slipping and malleable aluminium cuffs allow for customisation

•	Patented Form Fit® 3-dimensional padding and lycra lining provide superior comfort and compliance

•	Comfort pad at the neck and shoulder

•	Optional anti-supination/pronation arm bar kit is available

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Universal, one size

ORDERING INFORMATION

INNOVATOR X

Side Part#

Left W-823101

Right W-823100

ACCESSORIES

Description Part#

Innovator X Bar Kit W-A82310

Replacement softgoods Left W-823111

Replacement softgoods Right W-823110

Formfit Shoulder Brace 

Axilla Pillow

FORMFIT® SHOULDER BRACE 
The Formfit Shoulder Brace is designed to provide immobilisation 
following shoulder injury/surgery. With its streamlined fit, sporty look 
and breathability it offers excellent comfort and ease of use. Same as its 
predecessor, the SmartSling®, the Formfit Shoulder Brace also provides 
abduction of the shoulder (when the abdution pillow is attached), or 
external rotation of the shoulder (when the external rotation pillow is 
attached).

Optional axilla pillow helps distribute weight over a larger surface area.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	 Immobilisation for rotator cuff repairs

•	Bankart repairs

•	Capsular shifts

•	Glenohumeral dislocations/subluxations

•	Soft tissue repairs/strains

•	Shoulder instabilities/injuries

•	Post-surgical rehabilitation

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Breathable material

•	Quick-release buckles

•	Offloading strap

•	Extra padding

•	Universal thumb loop

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Olecranon to end of closed fist

ORDERING INFORMATION

FORMFIT SHOULDER BRACE

Size Length Part

Small up to 29cm SSS-SO

Medium 29 - 40cm SSR-SO

Large 40 - 44.5cm SSE-SO

FORMFIT SHOULDER BRACE WITH ABDUCTION

Size Length Part

Small up to 29cm SSS

Medium 29 - 40cm SSR

Large 40 - 44.5cm SSL

FORMFIT SHOULDER BRACE WITH EXTERNAL ROTATION

Size Length Part Description Part

Small up to 29cm SSS-ER Axilla Pillow SSAXP

Medium 29 - 40cm SSR-ER

Large 40 - 44.5cm SSE-ER
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REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

Size Elbow circumference

cm inch Black Blue

XS 17 - 20 6¾ - 7⅞ FP300001 FP301001

S 20 - 23 7⅞ - 9 FP300002 FP301002

M 23 - 26 9 - 10¼ FP300003 FP301003

L 26 - 29 10¼ - 11⅜ FP300004 FP301004

XL 29 - 32 11⅜ - 12⅝ FP300005 FP301005

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	3D MotionTech™ for compression and dynamic fit keep

•	Epicondyle SmartPads™ for targeted support and 
cushioning

•	Patented FoldLock™ system for easier and more secure 
application

•	RadialStrap™ for increased compression and support  

Measure arm circumference 
exactly at the elbow. Elbow in 
full extension.

Formfit® Pro Elbow provides relief from elbow pain. This 3D 
compressive elbow sleeve is manufactured using our MotionTech™ 
technology and features two integrated epicondyle SmartPads™ for 
more targeted support and cushioning. The RadialStrap™ provides 
additional compression and support.

FORMFIT® PRO ELBOW 

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	For elbow conditions that may benefit from compression, 
such as:

•	Medial and lateral epicondylitis

•	Elbow pain and swelling 

CONTRAINDICATIONS

•	Must not be used by individuals for whom compression is 
contraindicated. 

MotionTech™ CoolVent™ SmartPad™ FoldLock™ 

ORDERING INFORMATION

FORMFIT® TENNIS ELBOW SUPPORT 
Formfit Tennis Elbow is made with a patented, ergonomically-shaped 
plastic. There are two blue cushions with ribbed surface on each side 
that reduce traction on the tendons. The durable design and materials 
enable everyday use for both work and athletic activities.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Tendonitis of the elbow 

•	Prevention during work, daily life and sport

•	Epicondylitis

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Adjustable strap

•	Patented ergonomically-shaped plastic eliminates tourniquet effect 
associated with traditional designs.

•	Twin blue cushions provide counterforce, reducing traction on the 
tendons and thus inflammation

•	Ribbed surfaces reduce vibration to the tendon, increasing comfort

•	Durable design and materials enable everyday use for both work and 
athletic activities

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Circumference of the elbow

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Circumference Part#

Small 22-26cm B-247000002

Medium 27-32cm B-247000003

Large 33-38cm B-247000004

AIRFORM® TENNIS ELBOW SUPPORT
INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Epicondylitis

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Focused pneumatic compression

•	Conforms and comfortably cushions sensitive injured anatomy

•	Easy to apply, simple design that fits most, reduces inventory needs

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Universal: Fits elbow circumference 20 – 36 cm / 8-14"

ORDERING INFORMATION

Description Size Part#

AirForm Tennis Elbow Support Universal (fits elbow circumference 8-14"/20 - 36 cm) 320000
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EXOFORM® CARPAL TUNNEL WRIST 
INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Carpal tunnel syndrome

•	Tendonitis

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Lightweight low profile design

•	20% less circumferential bulk than other brands

•	More room at base of the thumb, palmar crease and 5th MP for full 
MP flexion

•	Contoured for an anatomically correct fit

•	Designed to provide smooth controlled resistance to extreme range 
of motion

•	Preshaped into a neutral position for comfortable limited motion/
flexibility

•	Provides radial and ulnar styloid relief

•	“Soft touch” web space is cushioned and 40% thinner than other 
brands

•	 Interior is 3-dimensionally molded to enhance comfort

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Wrist and palm circumference

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Wrist Circumference Palm Circumference Left Right

Small 13 - 16.5cm 17 - 20.5cm 517083 517073

Medium 16.5 - 19cm 20.5 - 23.5cm 517085 517075

Large 19 - 25.5cm 23.5 - 26cm 517087 517077 REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

Size Wrist circumference Black Blue

cm inch Left Right Left Right

XS 14 - 15 5½ - 5⅞ FP400201 FP400101 FP401201 FP401101

S 15 - 16 5⅞ - 6¼ FP400202 FP400102 FP401202 FP401102

M 16 - 17 6¼ - 6¾ FP400203 FP400103 FP401203 FP401103

L 17 - 18 6¾ - 7⅛ FP400204 FP400104 FP401204 FP401104

XL 18 - 19 7⅛ - 7½ FP400205 FP400105 FP401205 FP401105

XXL 19 - 20 7½ - 7⅞ FP400206 FP400106 FP401206 FP401106

CONTRAINDICATIONS

•	Must not be used by individuals for whom compression is 
contraindicated. 

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	MotionTech™ for compression and dynamic fit has been 
proven to be superior to the leading brands at moisture 
wicking and breathability, keeping patients cool during wear

•	Malleable aluminum stay for a customised fit

•	CoolVent™ technology in thumb base area for extra 
breathability and comfort 

Measure wrist circumference 
at the level of the radial 
styloid with the hand 
outstretched. Wrist in 0 
degrees of flexion.

Formfit Pro Wrist is constructed using our superior signature 
3D MotionTech knit, and ideal for injuries that may benefit from 
compression. Malleable aluminum stays can be adjusted to conform 
to an individual‘s anatomy. CoolVent™ technology in the basal thumb 
area enhances breathability and comfort.

FORMFIT® PRO WRIST 

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	For wrist conditions that may benefit from compression, 
such as:

•	Rheumatoid Arthritis (RA) and other chronic pain 
conditions

•	Wrist sprain and strains

•	Overuse and pain conditions

•	Wrist tendonitis 

MotionTech™ CoolVent™ StayBilizer™ FoldLock™ 

ORDERING INFORMATION



36 37

ÖSSUR BRACING & SUPPORT CATALOGUEÖSSUR BRACING & SUPPORT CATALOGUE

U
P

P
ER

 E
X

TR
EM

IT
Y 

SO
LU

TI
O

N
S

WWW.OSSUR.CO.ZA WWW.OSSUR.CO.ZA

U
PPER

 EX
TR

EM
ITY 

SO
LU

TIO
N

S

FORMFIT® WRIST / FORMFIT® WRIST & FOREARM
Formfit Wrist, and Formfit Wrist & Forearm, provides immobilisation 
and protection for patients suffering from tendonitis, select soft tissue 
injuries – including mild to moderate sprains and strains, as well as for 
post-cast healing. The lightweight, breathable material and contour fit 
make this comfortable product an excellent choice.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Mild to moderate sprains and strains

•	Tendonitis

•	Post-cast healing

•	Other selected soft tissue injuries

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Breathable material

•	Contoured fit

•	Contact closure straps

•	Customisable stays

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Wrist circumference

ORDERING INFORMATION

FORMFIT WRIST & FOREARM

8'' 10''

Size Wrist Circumference Left Right Left Right

XSmall 13 - 16cm 317082 317072 617082 617072

Small 16 - 18.5cm 317083 317073 617083 617073 

Medium 18.5 - 20.5cm 317085 317075 617085 617075

Large 20.5 - 23.5cm 317087 317077 617087 617077

XLarge 23.5 - 25.5cm 317088 317078 617088 617078

ACCESSORIES

GEL PAD FOR HOT/COLD THERAPY

Description Left Right

 Form Fit Wrist (8" version)* GB20L GB20R

 Form Fit Wrist & Forearm (10" version) GB22L GB22R

* Fits XSmall/Small. For Medium-Xlarge, please use Form Forearm 10” part numbers

SPECTRA WRIST BRACE
INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Mild to moderate sprains and strains

•	Tendonitis

•	Carpal tunnel and other repetitive stress injuries

•	Post cast healing

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Lace closure provides easy one-pull application

•	Adjustable palmar stay allows for fine-tuning when needed

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Wrist circumference

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Wrist Circumference Left Right

X-Small  12 - 14cm 6602210 6602315

Small 14 - 16cm 6602422 6602535

Medium 16 - 18cm 6602624 6602734

Large 18 - 20cm 6602755 6602793

X-Large 20 - 22cm 6602826 6602932
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FORMFIT® THUMB SPICA
The Formfit Thumb Spica is designed to restrict wrist and thumb 
motion. It provides immobilisation and protection for patients 
suffering from tendonitis (e.g. DeQuervain’s Tendonitis), select 
soft tissue injuries – including mild to moderate sprains and strains 
and Gamekeeper’s Thumb –, as well as for post-cast healing. The 
lightweight, breathable material and contour fit make this comfortable 
product an excellent choice.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Mild to moderate sprains and strains

•	Tendonitis 
- e.g., DeQuervain’s Tendonitis

•	Post-cast healing

•	Other selected soft tissue injuries 
- e.g., Gamekeeper’s Thumb

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Breathable material

•	Contoured fit

•	Contact closure straps

•	Customisable stays

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Wrist circumference

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Wrist Circumference Left Right

XSmall 13 - 16cm 3020 3120

Small 16 - 18.5cm 3030 3130 

Medium 18.5 - 20.5cm 3050 3150

Large 20.5 - 23.5cm 3070 3170

XLarge 23.5 - 25.5cm 3080 3180

ACCESSORIES

GEL PAD FOR HOT/COLD THERAPY

Description Left Right

 Form Fit Wrist (8" version)* GB20L GB20R

 Form Fit Wrist & Forearm (10" version) GB22L GB22R

* Fits XSmall/Small. For Medium-Xlarge, please use Form Forearm 10" part numbers

UNIVERSAL THUMB SPLINT
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Lightweight and breathable thumb splint with elastic contact closures.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Gamekeeper’s thumb

•	Torn collateral ligaments

•	DeQuervain Tendonitis

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Elastic contact closures

•	Restricts movement of the MP/CMC

•	Lightweight and breathable

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Universal, one size

ORDERING INFORMATION

Description Part#

Universal Thumb Splint 30000
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REBOUND® HIP
Rebound Hip delivers gentle controlling forces and effective functional 
ROM restriction in extension / flexion and abduction / adduction to 
promote optimal post-surgical outcomes. The low profile, lightweight 
design supports patient comfort and compliance. The universal frame 
and softgood are easy to stock, assemble and quickly fit.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

Hip conditions that could benefit from motion restriction such as: 

•	Postoperative after (total) hip arthroplasty 

•	Postoperative after revision of (total) hip arthroplasty 

•	Postoperative hip arthroscopy 

•	Post-op following FAI arthroscopic surgery 

•	Post-op following gluteus medius repair surgery 

•	Post-op following hamstring repair surgery 

•	 Inoperable hip abnormalities 

•	Preventively when there is risk of hip dislocation 

•	Conventional treatment after dislocation/reduction

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Low-profile, lightweight design that supports patient comfort and compliance

•	Quick-release pegs easily adjust the desired range-of-motion needed for the patient’s optimal rehab

•	Quick-fit with sliding mechanism on frame to adjust for patient's height

•	Optional, adjustable ROM hinge enables adduction/abduction from 0° to 10°, 20° or 30°

•	OR kit offers patient protection of ankle and perineum skin during intraoperative traction on a surgical table

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Circumference at iliac crest height

•	Length from greater trochanter to mid patella 

ORDERING INFORMATION

REBOUND HIP

Description Part#

Rebound Hip 98013XRB

Rebound Hip with adjustable hinge 98012XRB

X = 0 (Preset to left) or 5 (Preset to right)
*Frame: Universal; Softgood: Universal fitting to 48" (122cm) hip circumference

REBOUND® HIP

ACCESSORIES

Description Part#

OR Kit 980301 

Belt Extender (Fitting 49"-67" / 122 - 170cm hip circumference) 980121RB 

Rotation Strap RHK-100024

Fitting Tool B-040100000
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UNLOADER® HIP 
Unloader Hip is designed to improve activities of daily living by 
optimizing load dispersion for patients suffering from mild and 
moderate osteoarthritis of the hip, thus contributing to hip stability and 
improved mobility. 

Unloader Hip delivers proprioceptive support during the gait cycle by 
providing compression with a proven pully system design. If required 
it can decrease the internal rotation and adduction moment with its 
unique and clinically proven Dynamic Rotation Straps™.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Mild and moderate osteoarthritis of the hip

•	Conditions benefitting from repositioning of the hip and/or compression around the greater trochanters

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	The Dynamic Rotation Straps with SmartDosing dial allows individual adjustment of the external rotation force, to achieve 
optimum pain relief for each patient

•	Easy donning and doffing thanks to pocket wrap closure system and zipper

•	Pulley system for improved stability

•	Premium quality Lycra® for breathability and a snug fit

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Measure the hip circumference at the anterior superior iliac-spine.

ORDERING INFORMATION

UNLOADER HIP

Size Hip Circumference Woman Men

Small 80 – 88cm B-465350030 B-465350031

Medium 88 – 96cm B-465350032 B-465350033

Large 96 – 104cm B-465350034 B-465350035

X-Large 104 – 114cm B-465350036 B-465350037

XX-Large 114 – 124cm B-465350038 B-465350039

UNLOADER® HIP

ACCESSORIES/ OPTIONS

REPLACEMENT TROUSERS

Size Woman Men

Small B-465350077 B-465350078

Medium B-465350079 B-465350080 

Large B-465350081 B-465350082 

X-Large B-465350083 B-465350084 

XX-Large B-465350085 B-465350086

OTHER ACCESSORIES

Description Part#

Rotation strap B-465350064

Washbag B-465350065

Trochanter pad B-465350066

Thigh strap S B-465350067

Thigh strap M B-465350068

Thigh strap L B-465350069

Thigh strap XL B-465350070

Thigh strap XXL B-465350071

Bilateral kit* S B-465350072

Bilateral kit* M B-465350073

Bilateral kit* L B-465350074

Bilateral kit* XL B-465350075

Bilateral kit* XXL B-465350076

*The bilateral kit consists of a rotation control strap, a thigh strap and a trochanter pad
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CTI® CUSTOM
CTi braces provide the ultimate combination of stabilisation and 
protection of the knee joint. This truly custom made brace, with rock-
solid CTi carbon frame, uses Accutrac® hinges with extension stops to 
glide with the knee and breathable liners coated with bio-inert Sensil® 
silicone to to ensure the CTi remains properly positioned on the leg, for 
optimal functional benefit. CTi custom braces are available in different 
models and can be further customised with a variety of options, colours, 
designs and accessories.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

For knee conditions that may benefit from increased AP and ML stability 
around the knee, such as: ACL, MCL, LCL, PCL, rotary and combined 
instabilities

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Reversible field-serviceable d-rings and trimmable straps facilitate fast adjustments and customised fit (optional)

•	Corrosion resistant materials, ideal for water sports

•	Anatomically-correct Accutrac® hinges with extension stops

•	Proprietary Sensil® silicone liners designed to reduce migration

•	Available in 3 different models: Standard model for moderate to high impact levels, Pro Sport model for the highest impact levels 
and Vapor model for low to moderate impact levels

STANDARD COLOURS

Yellow

Pink

Champagne 

Red Silver

White

Orange

Lime GreenOcean Blue

Navy Blue

Charcoal

Black 

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	5 point knee measurement (Smartmeasure) 

CTI® CUSTOM

ORDERING INFORMATION

CTI CUSTOM

Description Left Right

Standard B-116600010 B-116500010

Pro Sport B-117600010 B-117500010

Vapor B-118600010 B-118500010

SMARTMEASURE®

A digital measuring system for custom knee braces on the iPhone or iPad. The most intuitive, efficient 
and accurate way to measure for any Össur custom knee brace, including the CTi. Utilises a section-
based, step-by-step approach to guide you through the entire brace selection, measuring and order 
process.  

DIGITAL MEASUREMENT SYSTEM (DMS)

This system simply requires minimal physical measurements and two digital photos, which can then 
be sent to customer service. This system is a quick, easy and reliable method of measuring for a CTi 
without the need for training. 

Please contact customer care for a free DMS Kit.   Item number - 89100

ACCESSORIES

CALF LINERS

Description Part#

CTi Custom liner	 B-411500115

STRAPS KITS 

Size Part#

Small, Medium	 B-701130104

Large, X-Large, XX-Large	 B-701130108

PCL KITS

Size Part#

Small, Medium	 B-705000132

Large, X-Large, XX-Large	 B-705000235

D
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CTI® CUSTOM

ACCESSORIES

STRAP PADS

Size Part#

Small B-304010057

Medium, Large B-304010058

X-Large, XX-Large B-304010059

AMS (ANTI-MIGRATION SYSTEM) WRAPS

Description Part#

AMS Wrap EVA 22095

AMS Wrap Neo 22094

AMS Wrap Neo XL 22152

MX GEAR

Description Part#

Patella Cup B-711130011

Gear Guards B-705000003 

MX Kit S (patella cup, gear guards, undersleeve, stickers) B-711140002

MX Kit M (patella cup, gear guards, undersleeve, stickers) B-711140003

MX Kit L (patella cup, gear guards, undersleeve, stickers) B-711140004

MX Kit XL (patella cup, gear guards, undersleeve, stickers) B-711140005

SLEEVES

Size
Circumference 
15cm above mid patella

Softsleeve Undersleeve Oversleeve Sportsleeve

Small < 38cm 20643 20251 20051 20682

Medium 38 - 45cm 20644 20252 20052 20683

Large 45 - 49.5cm 20644 20253 20053 20684

X-Large 49.5 - 54.5cm 20645 20254 20054 20685

XX-Large 54.5 - 62cm 20645 20255 20055 N/A

XXX-Large 62 - 71cm 20646 20256 20056 N/A

XXXX-Large 71 - 86cm 20647 20257 20057 N/A

OTHER ACCESSORIES

Description Part#

CTi D-Ring Kit Standard  2x 1” and 2x 1.5” d-rings B-704132600

CTi D-Ring Kit 2” 2x 2” d-rings B-704132602

CTi Condyle Pad Kit B-704130150

Extension Stop Kit 22130

Flexion Stop Kit 19254

CTI® OTS
The proven technology of the CTi knee brace is available with off-the-
shelf convenience, providing adjustability and an excellent out-of-the-box 
fit while maintaining the level of support and protection that you expect 
from a CTi knee brace. 

Outfitted with anatomically-correct Accutrac® hinges and flexible 
subshells and d-rings, the rock-solid CTi carbon frame provides a rigid 
exoskeleton that stabilises the knee joint. Breathable liners coated 
with bio-inert Össur Sensil® Silicone ensure CTi OTS remains properly 
positioned on the leg, for optimal functional benefit. 

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	ACL, MCL, LCL, PCL, rotary and combined instabilities 

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Anatomically-correct Accutrac hinges with extension stops to glide with the knee 

•	Flexible subshell and Adjustable Tibial Strap capture the tibia and allow adjustments in hinge depth for a more customised fit 

•	Breathable liners coated with bio-inert Össur Sensil Silicone to reduce migration and skin irritation 

•	Total Support System™ for ACL, MCL, LCL, PCL, rotary and combined instabilities 

•	Corrosion resistant materials, ideal for water sports

•	Available in 2 models: Standard model for moderate to high impact levels, Pro Sport model for the highest impact levels 

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Caliper measurement: Medio-laterally at joint width in a standard, weight-bearing position

•	Circumference: Just below the distal border of the patella
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CTI® OTS

ORDERING INFORMATION

CTI

Size Caliper  Circumference Standard Left Standard Right

Small 8.9 - 10.2cm 28 - 34cm B-238600112 B-238500112

Medium 10.2 -11.4cm 34 - 38cm B-238600113 B-238500113

Large 11.4 - 12.7cm 38 - 41cm B-238600114 B-238500114

X-Large 12.7 - 14.0cm 41 - 44cm B-238600115 B-238500115

XX-Large 14.0 - 15.2cm 44 - 48cm B-238600116 B-238500116

Size Pro Sport Left Pro Sport Right CTi PCL left CTi PCL right

Small B-239600112 B-239500112 Small,  B-238640112 Small,  B-238540112

Medium B-239600113 B-239500113 Medium, B-238640113 Medium  B-238540113

Large B-239600114 B-239500114 Large, B-238640114 Large, B-238540114

X-Large B-239600115 B-239500115 X-Large, B-238640115 X-Large, B-238540115

XX-Large B-239600116 B-239500116 XX-Large, B-238640116 XX-Large,  B-238540116

Note: M/L measurements are the preferred and most accurate form of measurement for the CTi. Circumferential measurements are approximate.

ACCESSORIES 

LINERS 

Size Silicone tibia cuff Silicone calf Silicone thigh Lycra thigh

Medium  B-425580002  B-425571002  B-425570002

Large  B-304030030  B-425580004  B-425571004  B-425570004

X-Large, XX-Large  B-425580005  B-425571004  B-425570004

STRAPS KITS 

Size Part#

Small, Medium	 B-701140103

Large, X-Large, XX-Large	 B-701140104

PCL KITS

Size Part#

Small, Medium	 B-705000132

Large, X-Large, XX-Large	 B-705000235

STRAP PADS 

Size Part#

Small B-304010057

Medium, Large B-304010058

X-Large, XX-Large B-304010059

AMS (ANTI-MIGRATION SYSTEM) WRAPS 

Description Part#

Silicone AMS Wrap Small, Medium B-715260002 

Silicone AMS Wrap Large, X-Large, XX-Large B-715260004

Neoprene AMS Wrap Small, Medium B-410000001 

Neoprene AMS Wrap Large, X-Large B-410000002   

 

CTI® OTS

ACCESSORIES 

MX GEAR 

Description Part#

Patella Cup B-711130011

Gear Guards B-705000003 

MX Kit S (patella cup, gear guards, undersleeve, stickers) B-711140002

MX Kit M (patella cup, gear guards, undersleeve, stickers) B-711140003

MX Kit L (patella cup, gear guards, undersleeve, stickers) B-711140004

MX Kit XL (patella cup, gear guards, undersleeve, stickers) B-711140005

SLEEVES 

Circumference 15cm above mid patella Softsleeve Undersleeve Oversleeve Sportsleeve

< 38cm 20643 20251 20051 20682

38 - 45cm 20644 20252 20052 20683

45 - 49.5cm 20644 20253 20053 20684

49.5 - 54.5cm 20645 20254 20054 20685

54.5 - 62cm 20645 20255 20055 N/A

62 - 71cm 20646 20256 20056 N/A

71 - 86cm 20647 20257 20057 N/A

OTHER ACCESSORIES 

No. Description Part#

1 CTi D-Ring Kit Standard  2x 1” and 2x 1.5” d-rings B-704132600

2 CTi D-Ring Kit 2” 2x 2” d-rings B-704132602

3 CTi Condyle Pad Kit B-704130150

4 Extension Stop Kit 22130

5 Flexion Stop Kit 19254

1 2 3 4 5
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CTI® OA
CTi braces provide the ultimate combination of stabilisation and 
protection of the knee joint. CTi uses Accutrac® hinges with extension 
stops to glide with the knee and breathable liners coated with bio-
inert Sensil® silicone to ensure the CTi remains properly positioned 
on the leg, for optimal functional benefit.  Allowing for varus or valgus 
correction, the custom made CTi OA is an excellent, dual hinged hybrid 
OA and ligament knee brace for your more active patients. 

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	For knee conditions that may benefit from increased A-P and M-L stability around the knee, such as: ACL, MCL, LCL, PCL, rotary and 
combined instabilities

•	Also treats mild to severe unicompartmental osteoarthritis

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Reversible field-serviceable d-rings and trimmable straps facilitate fast adjustments and customised fit

•	Corrosion resistant materials, ideal for water sports

•	Anatomically-correct Accutrac® hinges with extension stops

•	Proprietary Sensil® silicone liners designed to reduce migration

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Custom-to-measurement

•	5 point knee measurement (Smartmeasure)

CTI® OA

ORDERING INFORMATION

CTI OA 

Description Left Right

CTi OA B-116630010 B-116530010

For accessories see CTi Custom.

SMARTMEASURE®

A digital measuring system for custom knee braces on the iPhone or iPad. The most intuitive, efficient 
and accurate way to measure for any Össur custom knee brace, including the CTi OA. Utilises a section-
based, step-by-step approach to guide you through the entire brace selection, measuring and order 
process.  

DIGITAL MEASUREMENT SYSTEM (DMS)

This system simply requires minimal physical measurements and two digital photos, which can then be 
sent to customer service. This system is a quick, easy and reliable method of measuring for a CTi OA 
without the need for training. 

Please contact customer care for a free DMS Kit.   Item number - 89100
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C180™ ROCKET 
With a condensed size and Accutrac™ hinges that are modified to more 
accurately track young knees, the lightweight C180 Rocket provides 
support for children with ligament instabilities.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	For knee conditions that may benefit from increased AP and ML 
stability around the knee, such as: ACL, MCL, LCL, PCL, rotary and 
combined instabilities

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Anatomically-correct Accutrac® hinges with easy-to-use extension 
stops 

•	Semi-rigid frame consisting of woven carbon fibre infused with acrylic 
resin, is heat-mouldable for customisation

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Caliper measurement: Medio-laterally at joint width in a standard, 
weight-bearing position

•	Circumference: Just below the distal border of the patella

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Caliper  Circumference Left Right

Small 7.6 - 8.9cm 24.1 - 27.9cm C180KSL C180KSR

Large 8.3 - 9.5cm 26 - 29.8cm C180KLL C180KLR

X-Large 8.9 - 10.2cm 27.9 - 32.1cm C1802XSL C1802XSR

ACCESSORIES

Description Part#

Motocross kit Small / Large 10833

Motocross kit X-Large B-705130072

Patella Cup Small / Large 25029

Patella Cup X-Large B-711130000

REBOUND® PCL
The PCL, compared to the ACL, has the intrinsic ability to heal and 
regain continuity after an injury. The PCL experiences variable tensile 
forces during knee flexion. Insufficient healing after a PCL rupture leads 
to significant pathologies, such as, chronic anterior knee pain or knee 
OA. Healing of the PCL in an elongated position can lead to chronic 
instability and disability. Therefore, physiologically correct positioning of 
the PCL during conservative or post-surgical rehabilitation is important. 
The Rebound PCL is the world’s First Dynamic Force PCL Brace. It 
applies a physiologically correct dynamic force to the PCL during 
rehabilitation. 

The dynamic load on the tibia is generated by applying an anterior 
directed dynamic force on the calf area, and opposing counter forces on 
the anterior aspect of the leg.

FUNCTIONAL HEALING - WHERE MOBILITY MEANS RECOVERY

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Non-surgical treatment of PCL ruptures

Post-surgical rehabilitation for:

•	Partial PCL tears

•	PCL reconstruction / augmentation

•	PCL revision

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Dynamic Tension System (DTS) is designed to increase the load on the tibia as the knee goes through flexion, providing an 
anterior drawer force necessary to decrease load on the healing PCL to allow it to heal 

•	3 options to customise the biomechanically correct posterior tibial load for each patient by using shear knobs. And having the 
possibility to re-adjust the posterior tibial load, e.g. in case of swelling.

•	Polycentric hinge with extension and flexion stops allowing for range of motion adjustment.

•	Lightweight brace with proprietary Sensil® silicone calf liner and doeskin thigh liner reduce migration while providing comfort to 
the patient

•	Moulded posterior frame for optimised fit and support, with open anterior for ease of donning/doffing

•	Available in 12 colours

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Circumference 15cm above mid patella

•	Circumference 15cm below mid patella

•	Medio/lateral width of the knee using a Constant Force (CF) caliper (Contact Customer Care if you require a CF caliper) 

•	Custom- made to measure version also available
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LaPrade RF, Smith SD, Wilson KJ, Wijdicks CA. Quantification of functional brace forces 
for posterior cruciate ligament injuries on the knee joint: an in vivo investigation. Knee
Surg Sports Traumatol Arthrosc [Internet]. 2014 Aug 22 [cited 2014 Dec 11]; Available 
from: http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/25145947
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REBOUND® PCL

ORDERING INFORMATION 

REBOUND PCL 

Size Caliper M/L* Calf Circ.** Thigh Circ.*** Left Right

Small 8.9 - 10.2cm 29 - 34.5cm 42 - 45cm B-124501161 B-124501158

Medium 10.2 - 11.4cm 34.5 - 38cm 45 - 51cm B-124501162 B-124501159

Large 11.4. - 12.7cm 38 - 42cm 51 - 58.5cm B-124501163 B-124501160

    * M/L measurement: In a standard, weight bearing position - Using a Caliper: M/L at joint width, Using a Constant Force Caliper: M/L at knee axis line
  ** Calf circumference measurement: 15cm below knee centre
*** Thigh circumference measurement: 15cm above knee centre

SMARTMEASURE®

A digital measuring system for custom knee braces on the iPhone or iPad. The most intuitive, efficient 
and accurate way to measure for any Össur custom knee brace. Utilises a section-based, step-by-step 
approach to guide you through the entire brace selection, measuring and order process.  

DIGITAL MEASUREMENT SYSTEM (DMS)

This system simply requires minimal physical measurements and two digital photos, which can then be 
sent to customer service. This system is a quick, easy and reliable method of measuring for a custom 
knee brace without the need for training. 

Please contact customer care for a free DMS Kit.   Item number - 89100

REBOUND PCL CUSTOM 

Description Part#

Rebound PCL Custom Left B-124501155  

Rebound PCL Custom Right B-124501154

ACCESSORIES

STRAPS 

Size Part#

X-Small - Large PCL00061

X-Large - XX-Large PCL00062

OTHER ACCESSORIES

Description Part#

Extension Stop Kit B-705130042 

Flexion Stop Kit B-705130043

Shear Knob Kit PCL00030

Condyle Pad Kit B-705130046

PCL Pad B-705000036

Shear Knob Kit

PCL Pad

REBOUND® ACL 

The Rebound ACL brace is an evolution in bracing, designed to comfortably 

apply an anatomically correct, dynamic load to the anterior cruciate ligament 

(ACL). Whether during conservative or surgical management, the Rebound 

ACL compliments protocols and supports an optimal biomechanical joint 

environment as a foundation for long-term successful patient outcomes. 

Innovative technology in the Dynamic Tension System® (DTS) allows 

individualized, adjustable settings to reduce strain on the healing ACL.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

INDICATIONS

Conditions benefiting from an agonistic force that varies throughout flexion in proportion to ACL tension applied to the thigh and 
calf in the sagittal plane. These may include:

- Anterior cruciate ligament (ACL) injury

- Reconstruction

- Non-surgical treatment.

CONTRAINDICATIONS

None known

INTENDED USE

Post-injury, post-surgery, and conservative rehabilitation.

TARGET GROUP

Patients requiring a dynamic knee orthosis who have suffered an ACL or combined instability, and are being treated post-injury with 
conservative or post-surgical management.

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Dynamic technology for knee stability, with a Dynamic Tension System™ that provides an agonistic, dynamic force to the ACL that 
is flexion-angle dependent (LaPrade et al., 2017) and designed to reduce anterior-drawer, promoting knee stability.

•	Specific load adaptation according to the patient’s individual anatomy and rehabilitation requirements

•	Supported by clinical & biomechanical studies, the Rebound ACL is shown to reduce strain on the ACL during activity and 
significantly reduce strain on the menisicus in ACL-deficient knees (Tomescu et al.,2017).

•	Biocompatible, hi-tech materials including Blue is You™ patient touch points & ActiveGrip™ liners promote suspension & 
comfort

•	Lightweight, aircraft aluminum frame

•	Available in sizes SM-XL

•	Flexion & extension range-of-motion lock-outs

•	Posterior frame optimized for fit and support, with open anterior for ease of donning/doffing

•	Clinically-tested comfort, validated by end-users and with load mapping data collected during rehabilitation activities, the 
Rebound® Dynamic Tension System (DTS) provides a comfortable load to the posterior thigh & anterior tibia.



60 61

ÖSSUR BRACING & SUPPORT CATALOGUEÖSSUR BRACING & SUPPORT CATALOGUE
K

N
EE SO

LU
TIO

N
SK

N
EE

 S
O

LU
TI

O
N

S

WWW.OSSUR.CO.ZA WWW.OSSUR.CO.ZA

REBOUND® ACL

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part#

Extension stop kit (0°, 5°, 10°, 20°, 30°, 40°) B-124702035

Flexion stop kit (0°, 15°, 25°, 35°, 45°, 55°, 65°, 75°, 90°, 105°) B-124702034

Shear Knob Kit B-705130051      

SM/MD Strap Kit B-124702030

LG/XL Strap Kit B-124702031

Condyle Pad Kit B-701090009

Tibial Pad B-124702032

Tibial Hex Pad B-124702033

ORDERING INFORMATION

STANDARD

Size Left Right Caliper
Calf circumference 6” (15 cm)
below mid patella

Thigh circumference 6” (15 cm) 
above mid patella

SM B-124601191 B-124501191 3.5-4” (8.9-10.2 cm) 11.5-13.5” (29.2-34.3 cm) 16.5-18.5” (41.9-47.0 cm)

MD B-124601192 B-124501192 4-4.5” (10.2-11.4 cm) 13.5-15.5” (34.3-39.4 cm) 18.5-20.5” (47.0-52.1 cm)

LG B-124601193 B-124501193 4.5-5.0” (11.4-12.7 cm) 15.5-17.5” (39.4-44.5 cm) 20.5-22.5” (52.1-57.2 cm)

XL B-124601194 B-124501194 5.0-5.5” (12.7-14.0 cm) 17.5-19.5” (44.5-49.5 cm) 22.5-24.5” (57.2-62.2 cm)

Recommended for patients  5’1” (1.56m) and taller

Measure calf circumference 15 
cm (6") below mid-patella. Leg 
in extension.

Measure thigh circumference 15 
cm (6") above mid-patella. Leg in 
extension.

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

Measure knee caliper medio-laterally 
at joint width in standing, weight-
bearing position.

ACCESSORIES

UPPER DOESKIN LINER KIT

SIZE RIGHT LEFT

S B-124702004 B-124702000

M B-124702005 B-124702001

L B-124702006 B-124702002

XL B-124702007 B-124702003

LOWER ACTIVEGRIP LINER KIT

SIZE RIGHT LEFT

S B-124702014 B-124702010

M B-124702015 B-124702011

L B-124702016 B-124702012

XL B-124702017 B-124702013

LOWER DOESKIN LINER KIT

SIZE RIGHT LEFT

S B-124702024 B-124702020

M B-124702025 B-124702021

L B-124702026 B-124702022

XL B-124702027 B-124702023

ANTI-MIGRATION WRAP

SIZE RIGHT LEFT

S/M B-124501195 B-124601195

S/M HEX B-124501196 B-124601196

L/XL B-124501197 B-124601197

L/XL HEX B-124501198 B-124601198

REBOUND® ACL
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REBOUND® CARTILAGE BRACE 
Cartilage and meniscal injuries usually lead to significant limitations 
of knee function and knee pain. As surgery cannot be done on the day 
of diagnosis, prehabilitation is indicated to limit knee pain and keep 
the patient functional until surgery is scheduled. In addition, post-
operatively, the success of meniscal tear and articular cartilage repair is 
dependent upon patient compliance during the rehabilitation process 
and the protocol is based on restricted weight bearing combined with 
gradual increase in activity. Many rehabilitation protocols suggest 
partial weight-bearing as the standard of care for successful outcomes. 
However, patient compliance to partial weight-bearing instructions with 
crutches has been shown to be inconsistent.

Rebound Cartilage is a protective functional solution designed for 
prehabilitation / pre-surgical management and rehabilitation of cartilage 
injuries and meniscal lesions. By protecting the healing tissue from 
overload, it fits into accelerated rehab protocols.

FUNCTIONAL HEALING - WHERE MOBILITY MEANS RECOVERY

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Articular cartilage defect repair needing unicompartmental load reduction or range of movement restriction

•	Cartilage knee trauma benefiting from unloading or movement restriction

•	Meniscal repair

•	Avascular necrosis

•	Condylar bone marrow lesions (bone bruises)

•	Tibial plateau fractures

•	May also be beneficial for other unicompartmental knee conditions that require unloading

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Dual Cartilage Protection Straps™ (CPS) maintain joint unloading in flexion for protection of the cartilage during the healing 
process

•	Breathable wrap around sleeve integrated with Sensil® silicone coated calf liners and doeskin thigh liners provide increased 
comfort while ensuring adequate suspension

•	Colour coded Quick Fit buckles enable easy application and removal

•	Optional modular Flexion Control kit when needed per prescribed rehab protocol for range of movement restriction.

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Circumference measurement: 15cm below mid-patella

REBOUND® CARTILAGE BRACE

ORDERING INFORMATION

REBOUND CARTILAGE

Size Circumference Left medial Right medial Left lateral Right lateral

Small 31 - 35.5cm B-254610002 B-254510002 B-254620002 B-254520002

Medium 35.5 - 42.5cm B-254610003 B-254510003 B-254620003 B-254520003

Large 42.5 - 51cm B-254610004 B-254510004 B-254620004 B-254520004

X-Large 51 - 61.5cm B-254610005 B-254510005 B-254620005 B-254520005

REBOUND CARTILAGE - WITH FLEXION CONTROL

Size Circumference Left medial Right medial Left lateral Right lateral

Small 31 - 35.5cm B-254810002 B-254710002 B-254820002 B-254720002

Medium 35.5 - 42.5cm B-254810003 B-254710003 B-254820003 B-254720003

Large 42.5 - 51cm B-254810004 B-254710004 B-254820004 B-254720004

X-Large 51 - 61.5cm B-254810005 B-254710005 B-254820005 B-254720005

Note: Circumference limitation: Thigh circumferences smaller than 34.3cm or larger than 73.5cm. Calf circumferences smaller than 25cm or larger than 61.5cm.

ACCESSORIES

WRAPAROUND SLEEVE (WITH INTEGRATED SILICONE CALF LINER AND DOESKIN THIGH LINER) 

Size Right medial/Left lateral Right lateral/Left medial

Small B-254900072 B-254900082

Medium B-254900073 B-254900083

Large B-254900074 B-254900084

X-Large B-254900075 B-254900085

Optional sleeveless liner kit Right medial/Left lateral Right lateral/Left medial

Silicone calf liner, doeskin thigh liner, strap pads B-254900070 B-254900080

Doeskin calf and thigh liners, suspension strap kit, strap pads B-427705000 B-427705001

STRAP KITS

Size Complete strap kit (incl. 4 straps) CPS strap kit (incl. 2 straps)

Small B-701290002 B-700290002

Medium B-701290003 B-700290003

Large B-701290004 B-700290004

X-Large B-701290005 B-700290005

UNIVERSAL FLEXION CONTROL KIT

Description Part#

Left medial B-705296100

Right medial B-705295100

Left lateral B-705296200

Right lateral B-705295200

OTHER ACCESSORIES

Description Part#

Flexion Stop Kit B-729000000

Twist-Fit Hook & Loop Attachment Kit B-705290000
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UNLOADER ONE® X

ACCESSORIES

ORDERING INFORMATION

STANDARD

Size Right Medial Left Medial Right Lateral Left Lateral

XS UOX0518711 UOX0618711 UOX0528711 UOX0628711

S UOX0518712 UOX0618712 UOX0528712 UOX0628712

M UOX0518713 UOX0618713 UOX0528713 UOX0628713

L UOX0518714 UOX0618714 UOX0528714 UOX0628714

XL UOX0518715 UOX0618715 UOX0528715 UOX0628715

Recommended for patients between 1.65 and 1.92 meters tall (approx. 5'5" - 6'4"). Hinge is placed on the side of the affected compartment.

SHORT

Size Right Medial Left Medial Right Lateral Left Lateral

XS UOX1518711 UOX1618711 UOX1528711 UOX1628711

S UOX1518712 UOX1618712 UOX1528712 UOX1628712

M UOX1518713 UOX1618713 UOX1528713 UOX1628713

L UOX1518714 UOX1618714 UOX1528714 UOX1628714

XL UOX1518715 UOX1618715 UOX1528715 UOX1628715

Recommended for patients under 1.65 meters tall (approx. 5'5"). Hinge is placed on the side of the affected compartment.

EASE-OF-USE KIT

Description Part#

Kit UOX800001

Sundial
Buckle finger loop

THIGH EXTENSION LINER, GRAY

Right Medial, Left Lateral Right Lateral, Left Medial

UOX546101 UOX545101

ACTIVEGRIP CALF LINER, GRAY

Size Right Medial, Left Lateral Right Lateral, Left Medial

XS-S UOX516153 UOX515153

M-XL UOX516163 UOX515163

DOESKIN CALF LINER, GRAY

Size Right Medial, Left Lateral Right Lateral, Left Medial

XS-S UOX516151 UOX515151

M-XL UOX516161 UOX515161

SLEEVE

Size Part#

XS UOX60001

S UOX60002

M UOX60003

L UOX60004

XL UOX60005

XXL UOX60006

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•  Moderate to severe unicompartmental knee osteoarthritis

•  Degenerative meniscal tears

•  Other knee conditions that may benefit from unicompartmental unloading 

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	3-Point Leverage System consisting of two Dynamic Force System (DFS) Straps, rigid shells and a single upright hinge contribute 
to a unicompartmental unloading of the knee joint.

•	The unloading is effective only when needed, no condyle pressure during sitting or swing phase.

•	A slender perforated frame with soft edges, contours easily to individual anatomies and remains discreet whether worn over or 
under clothing.

•	Skin friendly liners and pads as well as a smooth inner surface of shells reduce probability of pressure points.

•	The gastroc strap is positioned over thickest part of calf to help prevent migration.

•	Tool-free SmartDosing® dials enable the patient to be in control of their pain level by fine-tuning the strap tension.

•	Color coded touchpoints and Quick-Fit buckles increase user-friendliness.

•	Alignment guide on hinge facilitates correct positioning on the leg.

•	Entire brace is machine washable (washbag included with product).

•	Easily adaptable to individual needs and anatomical shapes.    

•	Field serviceable.  

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

Size Calf circumference 15 cm (6") below mid patella

cm inch

XS 25 - 31 9¾ - 12¼

S 31 - 36 12¼ - 14

M 36 - 43 14 - 16¾

L 43 - 51 16¾ - 20

XL 51 - 62 20 - 24⅜

Unloader One X improves mobility by providing pain relief from knee 
osteoarthritis and degenerative meniscal tears. It features Össur's 
unique patented and clinically proven 3-point Leverage System that 
generates unicompartimental unloading of the knee joint.

Measure calf circumference 
15 cm (6") below mid-patella. 
Leg in extension.
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UNLOADER ONE® CUSTOM

SMARTMEASURE®

A digital measuring system for custom knee braces on the iPhone or iPad. The most intuitive, efficient 
and accurate way to measure for any Össur custom knee brace, including the Unloader One. Utilizes a 
section-based, step-by-step approach to guide you through the entire brace selection, measuring and 
order process.  

DIGITAL MEASUREMENT SYSTEM (DMS)

This system requires minimal physical measurements and two digital photos, which can then be sent 
to customer service. This system is a quick, easy and reliable method of measuring for an Unloader 
One Custom without the need for training. 

ORDERING INFORMATION

UNLOADER ONE CUSTOM WITH SMARTDOSING 

Color Thigh Circumference Calf Circumference Left Right

Black 34.3-73.5cm 25-61.5cm B-115600112 B-115500112 

Grey 34.3-73.5cm 25-61.5cm B-115601712  B-115501712 

 

ACCESSORIES

ÖSSUR KNEE UNDERSLEEVE 

Size Circumference Grey Black

X-Small 12-15" (30.5-38cm) B-250150201 B-250150101 

Small 15-18" (38-45.5cm) B-250150202 B-250150102

Medium 18-22" (45.5-56cm) B-250150203 B-250150103

Large 22-26" (56-66cm) B-250150204 B-250150104 

X-Large 26-29" (66-73.5cm) B-250150205 B-250150105

XX-Large 29-33" (73.5-84cm) B-250150206 B-250150106

When using an Össur Knee Undersleeve we advise using the suspension strap kit to minimize migration

SENSIL LINERS 

Calf Thigh

Size Right medial/Left lateral Right lateral/Left medial Right medial/Left lateral Right lateral/Left medial

X-Small B-419700311 B-419800311 B-409700321 B-409800321

Small B-419700312 B-419800312 B-409700322 B-409800322

Medium B-419700313 B-419800313 B-409700323 B-409800323

Large B-419700314 B-419800314 B-409700324 B-409800324

X-Large B-419700315 B-419800315 B-409700325 B-409800325

Description Part#

Hinge pad, gray UOX700011

Extension stop kit B-301040047

Sensil strap pad, gray (10 pcs) UOX700193

Sundial UOX1200001

UPPER DFS AND CALF STRAP WITH BUCKLE, GRAY

Right Medial, Left Lateral Right Lateral, Left Medial

UOX406101 UOX405101

Calf & DFS strap with buckle

LOWER DFS AND THIGH STRAP WITH BUCKLE, GRAY

Right Medial, Left Lateral Right Lateral, Left Medial

UOX406102 UOX405102

Thigh & DFS strap with buckle

SENSIL CALF LINER, GRAY

Size Right Medial, Left Lateral Right Lateral, Left Medial

XS-S UOX516152 UOX515152

M-XL UOX516162 UOX515162

DOESKIN THIGH LINER, GRAY

Right Medial, Left Lateral Right Lateral, Left Medial

UOX526101 UOX525101

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description Part#

Popliteal pad, gray UOX700092

Alligator clip for DFS, gray UOX900002

SmartDosing Dial, gray (1pc) UOX1000002

UNLOADER ONE® X
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FORMFIT® PRO KNEE OA 

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

Size
Calf circumference 15 cm (6") 
below mid patella

Thigh circumference 15 cm (6")  
above mid patella Right Medial,  

Left Lateral
Right Lateral, 
Left Medial

cm inch cm inch

XS 26 - 31 10¼ - 12¼ 36 - 41 14⅛ - 16⅛ FP110401 FP110301

S 31 - 36 12¼ - 14⅛ 41 - 46 16⅛ - 18⅛ FP110402 FP110302

M 36 - 41 14⅛ - 16⅛ 46 - 51 18⅛ - 20⅛ FP110403 FP110303

M Comfort 36 - 41 14⅛ - 16⅛ 51 - 56 20⅛ - 22 FP110413 FP110313

L 41 - 46 16⅛ - 18⅛ 51 - 56 20⅛ - 22 FP110404 FP110304

L Comfort 41 - 46 16⅛ - 18⅛ 56 - 60 22 - 23⅝ FP110414 FP110314

XL 46 - 50 18⅛ - 19¾ 56 - 60 22 - 23⅝ FP110405 FP110305

XL Comfort 46 - 50 18⅛ - 19¾ 60 - 64 23⅝ - 25¼ FP110415 FP110315

Measure thigh circumference 15 
cm (6") above mid-patella. Leg in 
extension.

Measure calf circumference 15 
cm (6") below mid-patella. Leg in 
extension.

Össur Formfit® Pro Knee OA is a unique, compressive knee sleeve with a Dynamic Force 
Strap system, designed to provide pain relief from the early stages of osteoarthritis (OA). The 
dynamic, 3-D MotionTech™ knit is supportive and meets certified medical grade compression 
requirements, and has been proven to be superior to the leading brands at moisture wicking 
and breathability, keeping your knee cool during wear. CoolVent™ technology in the popliteal 
area enhances breathability and comfort, while the distinct patella graphics help with intuitive 
placing of the sleeve. The integrated StayBilizer™ hinge, constructed from lightweight, 
flexible EVA material, is suitable for sports, such as football.

MotionTech™ CoolVent™ StayBilizer™ FoldLock™ 

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Patented DFS system.

•	Certified medical grade compression (20-30 mmHg).

•	Lightweight CoolVent™ knit in popliteal area for added 
breathability and comfort.

•	Patented FoldLock™ system for easier and more secure 
application.

•	Sports-compatible StayBilizer™ hinge made from light, flexible 
EVA material for optimum shape and fit.

•	Patella graphics for intuitive placement.

•	Available in 5 standard sizes and 3 comfort sizes. 

INDICATIONS FOR USE

For osteoarthritis and other knee conditions which may 
benefit from unloading and/or compression, such as:

•  Medial or lateral knee pain

•  Early or mild unicompartmental osteoarthritis of the knee

•  Symptomatic, unicompartmental meniscus degeneration 

CONTRAINDICATIONS

•	Must not be used by individuals for whom compression is 
contraindicated. 

UNLOADER ONE® CUSTOM
DOESKIN LINERS 

Calf Thigh

Size Right medial/Left lateral Right lateral/Left medial Right medial/Left lateral Right lateral/Left medial

X-Small B-424703721 B-424803721 B-412701721 B-412801721                       

Small B-424703722 B-424803722 B-412701722 B-412801722

Medium B-424703723 B-424803723 B-412701723 B-412801723                  

Large B-424703724 B-424803724 B-412701724 B-412801724

X-Large B-424703725 B-424803725 B-412701725 B-412801725

When using a doeskin calf liner we advise using a suspension strap kit to minimize migration. For replacement liners, please contact Customer Service.

SENSIL AMS (ANTI-MIGRATION SYSTEM) WRAPS 

Grey Black

Size Right medial/Left lateral Right lateral/Left medial Right medial/Left lateral Right lateral/Left medial

X-Small B-715217031 B-715218031 B-715217011 B-715218011

Small B-715217032 B-715218032 B-715217012 B-715218012

Medium B-715217033 B-715218033 B-715217013 B-715218013

Large B-715217034 B-715218034 B-715217014 B-715218014

X-Large B-715217035 B-715218035 B-715217015 B-715218015

SUSPENSION STRAP KIT 

Description Grey Black

Suspension Strap Kit UNL00212 UNL00211

SMARTDOSING ACCESSORY (STANDARD VERSION)

Description Grey RM/LL Grey RL/LM Black RM/LL Black RL/LM

SmartDosing Strap & Strap Pad & Buckle Clasp Kit B-705277003 B-705278003 B-705277001 B-705278001

Strap & Strap Pad Kit  B-705270003 B-705270001

Strap Kit B-701270013  B-701270011

SmartDosing Complete Strap Set B-705270003

SMARTDOSING ACCESSORY KITS (SHORT VERSION)

Description Grey RM/LL Grey RL/LM

Short SmartDosing Strap & Strap Pad & Buckle Clasp Kit B-705277004 B-705277005

Short Strap & Strap Pad Kit B-705277006

Short Strap Kit B-705277007

ACCESSORY KITS 

Description Grey RM/LL Grey RL/LM Black RM/LL Black RL/LM

Buckle Clasp Kit B-708217003 B-708218003 B-708217001 B-708218001

Alligator Clip Kit (included in all strap kits) B-704210003 B-704210001

Extension Stop Kit  B-301040046 B-301040047

Velcro Twist-Fit Attachment Kit B-721240003 B-721240001
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REBOUND® POST-OP
The simple, versatile post-operative knee bracing solution that is easy 
for everyone. Whether adjusting ROM, setting the drop lock, or altering 
the brace length, you’ll appreciate the simplicity of the Rebound Post-op 
knee brace.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	ACL, PCL, MCL, LCL repairs/injuries •	Osteochondral repairs

•	Meniscal repairs •	Condylar fractures

•	Tibial plateau fractures •	Sprains/strains of the knee

•	Patellar tendon repairs •	HTOs (High Tibial Osteotomy)

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Tool-free design and multi-purpose Smart-Fit™ packaging •	OneTouch™ easy to adjust ROM hinge with lock-out capability

•	Available in universal, left or right contour and paediatric •	Colour-coding and numbered frame for patient education

•	Telescoping frame from 47cm-68cm (Adult) and 39.5cm - 
54cm (paediatric) 

•	Quick-fit, gripping buckles for easy application

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Circumference: 6" (15cm) above mid-patella

ORDERING INFORMATION

REBOUND POST-OP

Description Thigh circumference Cool Full foam

Paediatric 12"-25" (30.5cm - 63.5cm) B-8381470

Universal, Left contoured 16"-32" (41cm - 81cm) B-8381680 B-8382680

Universal, Right contoured 16"-32" (41cm - 81cm) B-8381580 B-8382580

Universal 16"-32" (41cm - 81cm) B-8381480 B-8382480

Universal XL 16"-38" (41cm - 96,5cm) B-8381490 B-8382490

ACCESSORIES

Description Part# Description Part#

ROM stop locks B-8380005 Standard buckle & pad kit B-8381096

Alligator hook & loop kit B-8380006 AMS Kit Paediatric B-8381093

Adhesive Hook & Loop kit Paediatric B-8380008 AMS Kit Regular B-8381094

Adhesive Hook & Loop kit universal / universal XL B-8380007 AMS Kit XL B-8381095

REPLACEMENT SOFTGOODS

Description Cool Full foam

Paediatric B-8381072

Universal* B-8381082 B-8382082

Universal XL B-8381092 B-8382092

*For universal, left contoured, right contoured

FORMFIT® KNEE MCL
The Formfit Knee MCL provides external stability and protection for low 
to medium contact/impact activities and while recovering from injury. A 
unique, single hinged, hybrid wrap/sleeve design sets this brace apart 
from the competition. The lateral, range of motion hinge keeps the 
medial side free of obstruction. The Dynamic Force Strap aids in the 
resistance of valgus forces during knee extension, while the adjustable 
tibial strap improves suspension by minimising slippage.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Mild to Moderate Medial Collateral Ligament (MCL) sprains (Grade I 
and Grade II)

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Single, steel ROM lateral hinge  
(0˚ or 20˚ extension stop, 70˚ flexion stop)

•	Dynamic Force Strap resist valgus forces

•	Hybrid wrap/sleeve for easy application

•	Adjustable tibial strap for improved suspension

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Knee circumference at mid-patella

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Thigh Circumference Formfit Knee MCL Left Formfit Knee MCL Right

XSmall 13-15.5"/33 - 39cm B-237600001 B-237500001

Small 15.5-18.5"/39 - 47cm  B-237600002 B-237500002

Medium 18.5-21"/47 - 53cm B-237600003 B-237500003

Large 21-23.5"/53 - 60cm B-237600004 B-237500004

XLarge 23.5-26.5"/60 - 67cm B-237600005 B-237500005
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REBOUND® KNEE BRACE
With six variations to choose from the Rebound hinged knee brace 
product line is a comprehensive portfolio of high-quality braces designed 
to serve the needs of a broad range of patients.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	ROM Hinge Models: Mild to moderate ACL and / or PCL,MCL and 
LCL instabilities, sprains and strains

•	Non-ROM Hinge Models: Mild medial / lateral knee instabilities

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Highly breathable aerospacer material that reduces heat retention and 
improves comfort

•	Low profile hinges with extension and flexion stop kit options (ROM 
version) and malleable arms to provide a custom fit and knee 
movement control 

•	Contoured pre-tensed inset fabric that reduces irritation and material 
bulging in the popliteal area as well as inventory

•	Removable straps allow application from right or left side and strap 
pull tab allow for consistent donning by patient

•	Universal buttresses are included with all sleeve versions for 
customisable patella support

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Circumference: 15cm above mid-patella

ORDERING INFORMATION

REBOUND ROM KNEE

Size Circumference Sleeve Long Sleeve Short Wrap Long Wrap Short

X-Small 29 - 35cm 708152 708052 707152 707052

Small 35 - 41cm 708153 708053 707153 707053

Medium 41 - 46cm 708155 708055 707155 707055

Large 46 - 52cm 708157 708057 707157 707057

X-Large 52 - 57cm 708158 708058 707158 707058

XX-Large 57 - 63cm 708159 708059 707159 707059

XXX-Large 63 - 72cm 707160 707060

REBOUND KNEE

Size Circumference Sleeve Short Wrap Short

X-Small 29 - 35cm 704052 703052

Small 35 - 41cm 704053 703053

Medium 41 - 46cm 704055 703055

Large 46 - 52cm 704057 703057

X-Large 52 - 57cm 704058 703058

XX-Large 57 - 63cm 704059 703059

XXX-Large 63 - 72cm 703060

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

Size Thigh circumference 15 cm (6") above mid patella

cm inch

XL 69 - 89 27⅛ - 35

Regular 0 - 69 0 - 27⅛

FORMFIT POST-OP KNEE  

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•  Post-op/post-injury ROM control or immobilisation

•  Indicated for ligament and fracture-related surgeries and 
when controlled range of motion is necessary 

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	 Breakaway struts for easy, tool free length adjustment

•	 OneTouch™ easy to adjust ROM hinge with lock-out 
capability from -10° to 30° (10° incremental)

•	 Extension control from -10° to 90° (10° incremental)

•	 Flexion control from 0° to 120° (10° incremental)

•	 Available in cool or foam models, 3 lengths, and two sizes 
(Regular and XL)  

Measure thigh circumference 
15 cm (6") above mid-patella. 
Leg in extension.

ORDERING INFORMATION

FULL FOAM, 61 CM (24")

Size Part#

XL FPOK403202

Regular FPOK403200

FULL FOAM, 61 CM (24"), BAG

Size Part#

XL FPOK403202I

Regular FPOK403200I

COOL FOAM, 61 CM (24")

Size Part#

XL FPOK403102

Regular FPOK403100

COOL FOAM, 61 CM (24"), BAG

Size Part#

XL FPOK403102I

Regular FPOK403100I
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FORMFIT® PRO KNEE

ORDERING INFORMATION

BLACK BLUE

Size Part# Size Part#

XS FP100001 XS FP101001

S FP100002 S FP101002

M FP100003 M FP101003

L FP100004 L FP101004

XL FP100005 XL FP101005

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

Size Calf circumference 15 cm (6”) below mid patella Thigh circumference 15 cm (6”) above mid patella

cm inch cm inch

XS 26 - 31 10¼ - 12¼ 36 - 41 14⅛ - 16⅛

S 31 - 36 12¼ - 14⅛ 41 - 46 16⅛ - 18⅛

M 36 - 41 14⅛ - 16⅛ 46 - 51 18⅛ - 20⅛

L 41 - 46 16⅛ - 18⅛ 51 - 56 20⅛ - 22

XL 46 - 50 18⅛ - 19¾ 56 - 60 22 - 23⅝

CONTRAINDICATIONS

•	Must not be used by individuals for whom compression is 
contraindicated. 

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	MotionTech™ for compression and dynamic fit with 
superior moisture wicking and breathability, keeping your 
knee cool during wear 

•	Certified medical grade compression (20-30 mmHg)

•	Lightweight CoolVent™ knit in popliteal area for added 
breathability and comfort

•	Patented SmartPad™ for targeted support and cushioning

•	Patella graphics for intuitive placement   

•	Patented FoldLock™ system for easier and more secure 
application

•	Lightweight, removable spiral steel stays  

Measure thigh circumference 
15 cm (6”) above mid-patella. 
Leg in extension.

Measure calf circumference 
15 cm (6”) below mid-patella. 
Leg in extension.

Össur Formfit® Pro Knee is a compressive knee sleeve that features 
a SmartPad™ buttress for targeted support and cushioning. Our 
patented design realigns the patella, suitable for conditions such as 
Patella Tendonitis (Jumper’s Knee) and Chondromalacia Patella. The 
dynamic, 3-D MotionTech™ knit is supportive, meets certified medical 
grade compression requirements and has been proven to be superior 
to the leading brands at moisture wicking and breathability, keeping 
your knee cool during wear. Lightweight, removable spiral stays ensure 
optimum shape and fit, while distinct patella graphics make donning 
intuitive.

FORMFIT® PRO KNEE 

INDICATIONS FOR USE

For knee conditions that may benefit from compression, 
such as;
•	Patella tendonitis

•	Chondromalacia Patella

•	Mild sprains and strains

•	Knee pain

•	Feeling of instability 

MotionTech™ CoolVent™ StayBilizer™ SmartPad™ 
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FORMFIT® KNEE ROM BRACE
INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Mild to moderate ACL and PCL tears

•	MCL and LCL tears

•	Combined mild knee sprains and strains

•	 Instabilities of the knee

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	With 6 options to choose from, you can confidently meet the unique 
needs of any patient

•	When you need to limit range-of-motion, our ROM hinge provides 
the control you need. When you don’t, you can opt for a more 
streamlined, polycentric hinge

•	ROM braces available in 12” or 16” Length

•	A removable, universal buttress is included with every sleeve version 
of the Formfit Knee Brace for additional, customisable patella 
support, if necessary

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Knee circumference at mid-patella

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Knee Circumference Sleeve Short Wrap Short Sleeve Long Wrap Long

XSmall 33cm to 39cm 508252 507252 508352 507352

Small 39cm to 47cm  508253 507253 508353 507353

Medium 47cm to 53cm 508255 507255 508355 507355

Large 53cm to 60cm 508257 507257 508357 507357

XLarge 60cm to 67cm 508258 507258 508358 507358

XXLarge 67cm to 75cm 508259 507259 508359 507359

XXXLarge 75cm to 81cm 507260 507360

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS & ORDERING INFORMATION

ACCESSORIES

FORMFIT® TRACKER 

The Formfit® Tracker with micro-adjustable ReflexWing™ 
buttress realigns the patella, providing dynamic lateral support 
for common patella conditions. Its FlyWeight™ fabric delivers 
lightweight breathability and a low-profile design that feels great 
against the skin and minimizes migration. PowerLock™ straps 
work in tandem with heat moldable CustomFit™ hinges to 
provide a customizable fit for your patient.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

For knee conditions that may benefit from realignment of the 
patella and/or patients that would benefit from an added lateral 
support of the patella, such as:

•	 lateral patellar subluxation or dislocation

•	 lateral maltracking

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	 CustomFit™ hinges for customized fit and support

•	 Anti-Migration Tech™ minimizes migration

•	 PowerLock™ straps for secure lateral support

•	 ReflexWing ™ buttress for comfortable patella realignment

•	 FlyWeight™ fabric for soft feel and breathability

•	 Durable and machine washable

Measure calf circumference 
15 cm (6") below mid-patella. 
Leg in extension.

Measure thigh circumference 
15 cm (6") above mid-patella. 
Leg in extension.

Size
Calf circumference  
15 cm (6") below mid patella

Thigh circumference  
15 cm (6") above mid patella Left Right

cm inch cm inch

XS 25 - 30 10 - 12 33 - 39 13 - 151/2 719162 719152

S 30 - 35 12 - 14 39 - 47 151/2 - 18 1/2 719163 719153

M 35 - 40 14 - 16 47 - 53 181/2 - 21 719164 719154

L 40 - 46 16 - 18 53 - 60 21 - 231/2 719165 719155

XL 46 - 51 18 - 20 60 - 67 231/2 - 261/2 719166 719156

XXL 51 - 56 20 - 22 67 - 75 261/2 - 291/2 719167 719157

3XL 56 - 61 22 - 24 75 - 81 291/2 - 32 719168 719158

Description Part#

ReflexWing™ Buttress 719100
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NEOPRENE HINGED KNEE SUPPORT 
INDICATIONS FOR USE

For patients suffering from knee conditions that may benefit from 
additional knee support, such as:

•	Patellar tendonitis	 • Subluxation dislocation

•	Post-operation rehabilitation	 • Post arthoscopic surgery

•	Chondromalacia	 • Bursitis

•	Arthritis	 • Tendonitis 

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	 Dual action hinges are moulded into the brace to maintain a low profile

•	 Accordion molding in the popliteal area reduces bunching behind the knee

•	Lycra liner offers a breathable contact area for comfortable and 
extensive use

•	Varied areas of thickness give additional protection

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Knee circumference at mid-patella

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Knee circumference Part#

Small 29 - 33cm 302153BLK

Medium 33 - 37cm 302155BLK

Large 37 - 41cm 302157BLK

X-Large 41 - 44cm 302158BLK

XX-Large 44 - 48cm 302159BLK

NEOPRENE KNEE SUPPORT WITH STABILISED PATELLA
INDICATIONS FOR USE

For patients suffering from knee conditions that may benefit from 
additional knee and patella support, such as: patellar tendonitis, 
subluxation dislocation, post-operation rehabilitation, post arthroscopic 
surgery, chondromalacia, bursitis, arthritis and tendonitis. 

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Moulded material to maintain a low profile

•	Accordion moulding in the popliteal area eliminates bunching

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Knee circumference at mid-patella

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Knee circumference Part#

Small   11.5-13” 302563BLK

Medium 13-14.5” 302565BLK

Large 14.5-16” 302567BLK

X-Large 16-17.5” 302568BLK

XX-Large 17.5-19” 302569BLK
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REBOUND® AIR WALKER 
Rebound Air Walker is a circumferential walker with fully integrated 
air pump and release valve that provides easy, tool-free inflation and 
deflation for fine-tuned, consistent compression. It features a host of 
details designed to provide added protection, simplified application and 
usage.

INDICATIONS FOR USE	

Foot and ankle conditions that may benefit from motion  
restriction, such as:

•	Grade 2 and 3 ankle sprains

•	Stable fractures

•	Tendon or ligamentous sprain

•	During postoperative or rehab phase. If used with the Achilles 
Wedge Kit, Achilles ruptures can be treated as well.

•	Rebound Air Walker Low Top

•	Foot and ankle conditions that may benefit from motion 
restriction, such as:

•	Stable foot fractures

•	Tendon or ligamentous sprain

•	During postoperative or rehab phase. 

FEATURES AND BENEFITS	

•	Linked medial and lateral air bladders with a single inflation point provide balanced compression and are shaped to cradle the 
Achilles, holding the heel in place

•	Rocker bottom promotes a natural, stable gait, while a trimmable, semi-soft toe bumper provides added protection

•	Moisture-wicking softgood helps keep skin dry and comfortable

•	Straps fasten in front for easy application, adjustment and removal

•	EVA material provides greater shock absorption in the heel

•	Fully-integrated air pump and release valve provides easy, tool-free inflation and deflation for fine-tuned, consistent compression

•	Flex Edge™ overmolding conforms to each patient's unique anatomy to help limit the formation of pressure points

•	Ventilated panels wick moisture to prevent microbial buildup and improve patient comfort

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS	

•	Shoe size	
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FORMFIT® AIR WALKER
The Formfit Walker Air provides immobilisation for patients suffering 
from soft tissue injury; grades 2 & 3 strains and sprains, and stable 
fractures. The patented pneumatic system is designed to increase 
stability while decreasing pain and swelling. The intuitive pump and 
clearly marked decompression valve make air/pressure adjustments 
easy.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

For foot and ankle conditions that may benefit from motion restriction, 
such as:

•	Grade 2 and 3 ankle sprains

•	Stable fractures

•	Soft tissue injuries

•	During postoperative or rehab phase

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Available in low top or standard height 

•	 Integrated pneumatic system

•	Low, wide rocker bottom promotes a stable, natural gate

•	Shock absorbing sole for reduced impact at heel strike

•	Breathable, seamless liner

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Shoe size

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Shoe Size UK Shoe Size EU Standard Low Top

X-Small   1.5 - 3.5 33 - 35.5 A-W0200BLK A-W0300BLK

Small   4 - 6.5   36 - 39  A-W0400BLK A-W0500BLK

Medium 7 - 10  39.5 - 44   A-W0600BLK A-W0700BLK

Large 10.5 - 12 44.5 - 46.5 A-W0800BLK A-W0900BLK

X-Large 12.5 - 14.5 47 - 50 A-W1000BLK A-W1100BLK

ACCESSORIES

REPLACEMENT SOFTGOODS 

Size Standard Low Top

X-Small   12349 12356

Small   10675 12357

Medium 10678 12358

Large 10681 12359

X-Large 12347 12360

OTHER ACCESSORIES 

Description Part#

10cm softgood width extension WKSG-1BLK

Tibia and calf plates for use when additional splinting is required WKSP100

Hot/Cold therapy insert for safe and reusable cryotherapy WKGEL100

Heel wedge AWK0005

Adhesive insole for heel wedge WHW-W0107

REBOUND® AIR WALKER 
ORDERING INFORMATION

REBOUND AIR WALKER

Size Shoe Size UK Shoe Size EU
Standard Liner / 
Standard

Standard Liner / 
Low Top

Slim Liner  / 
Standard

Slim Liner  /  
Low Top

X-Small   1.5 - 3.5 33 - 35.5 B-242900001E B-242900061E B-242900001SE B-242900061SE

Small   4 - 6.5   36 - 39  B-242900002E B-242900062E B-242900002SE   B-242900062SE

Medium 7 - 10  39.5 - 44   B-242900003E B-242900063E B-242900003SE  B-242900063SE

Large 10.5 - 12 44.5 - 46.5 B-242900004E B-242900064E B-242900004SE B-242900064SE

X-Large 12.5 - 14.5 47 - 50 B-242900005E B-242900065E B-242900005SE B-242900065SE

ªACCESSORIES

REPLACEMENT SOFTGOODS

Size
Standard Liner / 
Standard

Standard Liner /  
Low Top

Slim Liner  /  
Standard

Slim Liner  /  
Low Top

X-Small   B-418000101 B-418000161 B-418030101 B-418030161

Small   B-418000102 B-418000162  B-418030102 B-418030162

Medium B-418000103 B-418000163 B-418030103 B-418030163

Large B-418000104 B-418000164 B-418030104 B-418030164

X-Large B-418000105 B-418000165 B-418030105 B-418030165

ACHILLES HEEL WEDGE KIT	                                          EVENUP 

Size Description Part# Size Part#

Small Wedge kit for walkers XS-S AWK0001 Small 10350

Medium Wedge Kit for walkers M AWK0005 Medium 10351

Large Wedge kit for walkers L-XL AWK0009 Large 10351

N/A 5 layer Wedge kit AWK00015

WALKER COVERS

Size Hygiene covers (2 pcs) Durable weather cover Disposable weather cover (20 pcs)

Small B-418500602 B-418500502
 B-418500512

Medium B-418500603 B-418500503 

Large B-418500604 B-418500504 
B-418500514

X-Large B-418500605 B-418500505

OTHER ACCESSORIES

Description Part#

Heel Wedge B-242902511

Adhesive Insole for Wedge WHW-W0107

Strap Extension B-502100101

Rebound Hightop Sock SM/MD SM/MD B-418500703

Rebound Hightop Sock LG/XL LG/XL B-418500704

Rebound Lowtop Sock SM/MD SM/MD B-418500903

Rebound Lowtop Sock LG/XL LG/XL B-418500904
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ROM WALKER 

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Shoe size Standard Air

Men’s  
Shoe Size US

Women’s  
Shoe Size US

Shoe Size  
UK

Shoe Size  
EU

Part# Part#

XS up to 4 up to 5.5 up to 3.5 up to 35.5 RY-WK002-XS RY-WK003-XS

S 4.5 - 7 6 - 8.5 4 - 6.5 36 - 39 RY-WK002-SM RY-WK003-SM

M 7.3 - 9 9 - 10.5 7 - 9 39.5 - 43 RY-WK002-MD RY-WK003-MD

L 9.5 - 11.5 10.5 - 13.5 9.5 - 10.5 43.5 - 45.5 RY-WK002-LG RY-WK003-LG

XL 12 and up 14 and up 11 and up 46 and up RY-WK002-XL RY-WK003-XL

INDICATIONS FOR USE

• Foot and ankle conditions that may benefit from motion 
restriction or controlled range of motion, such as:

• Grade 2 and 3 ankle sprains

• Stable fractures

• Achilles ruptures

• During postoperative or rehab phase

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	 Lightweight and low profile aluminum side struts

•	 Rocker bottom design assists gait

•	 Decreased heel-strike force on calcaneus

•	 Simple to apply and adjust by circumferential straps

•	 Dial lock hinges with adjustable ROM limitation

•	 ROM control from 0-45° of dorsi/plantar flexion (7.5° interval)

•	 Available in Standard and Air version

Shoe size.

FORMFIT® WALKER  
The Formfit Walker provides immobilisation for patients suffering from 
soft tissue injury; grades 2 & 3 strains and sprains; and stable fractures.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

For foot and ankle conditions that may benefit from motion restriction, 
such as:

•	Grade 2 and 3 ankle sprains

•	Stable fractures

•	Soft tissue injuries

•	During postoperative or rehab phase

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Available in low top or standard height 

•	Low, wide rocker bottom promotes a stable, natural gate

•	Shock absorbing sole for reduced impact at heel strike

•	Breathable, seamless liner

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Shoe size

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Shoe Size UK Shoe Size EU Standard Low Top

X-Small   1.5 - 3.5 33 - 35.5 W0200BLK W0300BLK

Small   4 - 6.5   36 - 39  W0400BLK W0500BLK

Medium 7 - 10  39.5 - 44   W0600BLK W0700BLK

Large 10.5 - 12 44.5 - 46.5 W0800BLK W0900BLK

X-Large 12.5 - 14.5 47 - 50 W1000BLK W1100BLK

ACCESSORIES

REPLACEMENT SOFTGOODS 

Size Standard Low Top

X-Small   WKSG200BLK WKSG0300BLK

Small   WKSG400BLK WKSG500BLK

Medium WKSG600BLK WKSG700BLK

Large WKSG800BLK WKSG900BLK

X-Large WKSG1000BLK WKSG1100BLK

OTHER ACCESSORIES 

Description Part#

10cm softgood width extension WKSG-1BLK

Tibia and calf plates for use when additional splinting is required WKSP100

Hot/Cold therapy insert for safe and reusable cryotherapy WKGEL100

Heel wedge AWK0005

Adhesive insole for heel wedge WHW-W0107
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REBOUND® DIABETIC WALKER
Offloading has proven to be a key factor in foot ulcer treatment and 
entails reducing pressure of the plantar area in general and the ulcer 
site in particular.  

The Rebound Diabetic Walker is uniquely designed for effective treat-
ment of plantar foot ulcers, with easy access and re-fitting during 
wound care, while improving the patient’s mobility during the healing 
process.

The Rebound Diabetic Walker has major advantages over diabetic shoes 
and shoe inserts in its healing effectiveness and over total contact 
casting due to its ease of use, speed of application and low cost.

FUNCTIONAL HEALING - WHERE MOBILITY MEANS RECOVERY

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Plantar foot ulcers and wound prevention

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Effective tri-laminate insole with removable shock-absorbing hexagons that promote ulcer offloading and a Plastazote, heat-
moldable top layer that evenly distributes the pressure and minimises friction

•	Unique pressure relief valve for preventing over-inflation, while balancing compression with customised fit

•	Positioning Portals allow the clinician to check the fit of the walker at the heel bottom, in order to ensure appropriate positioning 
of the foot in the walker

•	Anatomically designed shell that minimises shear forces by immobilising the foot and ankle at 90 degrees while providing 
protection

•	Flex Edge® technology for relief of pressure points

•	Rocker Bottom outsole for a smooth roll over while allowing for individual natural toe out

•	Soft and breathable, low friction, machine washable liner for hygiene promotion and prevention of infection

•	Tamper evident strapping for compliance monitoring

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Shoe size

DH OFFLOADING WALKER®  
Assists in the healing of plantar ulcers with a patented pressure relief 
insole

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Treatment of plantar ulcers

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Shear force reduction by stabilising foot and ankle at 90º 

•	Wide low profile rocker bottom provides a smooth roll-through and 
increased stability for altered gaits

•	Designed around Össur’s unique Active Offloading Insole

•	The softgood’s patented inner bootie prevents the foot from 
migrating on the insole 

•	Provides a safe environment for the simultaneous use of wound care 
material 

•	Create an Instant TCC using a single roll of cast tape for patient 
compliance

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Shoe size

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Shoe Size  UK Shoe Size EU Part#

X-Small 1.5 - 3.5 33 - 35.5 DH0200BLK

Small   4 - 6.5 36 - 39  DH0400BLK

Medium 7 - 10    39.5 - 44 DH0600BLK

Large 10.5 - 12 44.5 - 46.5 DH0800BLK

X-Large 12.5 - 14.5 47 - 50 DH1000BLK

ACCESSORIES

REPLACEMENT PARTS 

Size Softgoods Insoles

X-Small 11742C

Small   10958 PP04C

Medium 10959 PP06C

Large 10960 11740C

X-Large 11741C
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REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

Size Ankle circumference

cm

XS 18 - 20

S 20 - 23

M 23 - 26

L 26 - 29

XL 29 - 32

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	MotionTech™ for compression and dynamic fit with 
superior moisture wicking and breathability, keeping your 
ankle cool during wear

•	Certified medical grade compression (20-30 mmHg)

•	CoolVent™ technology in the area in front of the ankle for 
added breathability and comfort

•	2 integrated malleoli SmartPads™ for targeted support and 
cushioning

•	Patented FoldLock™ system for easier and more secure 
application 

Measure ankle circumference diagonally over the base of the heel and across 
the ankle bone. Ankle in 90 degrees.

Össur Formfit® Pro Ankle is a compressive ankle sleeve with 2 
integrated malleoli pads, designed to be worn after mild ankle injuries. 
The dynamic 3-D MotionTech™ knit is supportive and meets certified 
medical grade compression requirements. Proven superior to leading 
brands for moisture wicking and breathability, your ankle stays cool 
during wear. CoolVent™ technology in the area in front of the ankle 
further enhances breathability and comfort.

FORMFIT® PRO ANKLE 

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	For ankle conditions that may benefit from compression, 
such as:

•	Ankle injury rehabilitation

•	Mild sprains and strains

•	Mild instability 

CONTRAINDICATIONS

•	Must not be used by individuals for whom compression is 
contraindicated. 

MotionTech™ CoolVent™ SmartPad™ FoldLock™ 

REBOUND® DIABETIC WALKER

ORDERING INFORMATION

REBOUND DIABETIC WALKER 

Size Shoe size UK Shoe size EU Part#

Small 4 - 6.5 36 - 39 B-242500002

Medium 7 - 10 39.5 - 44 B-242500003

Large 10.5 - 12 44.5 - 46.5 B-242500004

X-Large 12.5 - 14.5 47 - 50 B-242500005

ACCESSORIES

REPLACEMENT SOFTGOODS 

Size Liners Insoles

Small B-418500102 B-418500202

Medium B-418500103 B-418500203

Large B-418500104 B-418500204

X-Large B-418500105 B-418500205

WALKER COVERS 

Size 1. Hygiene covers (2 pcs) 2. Durable weather cover 3. Disposable weather cover (20 pcs)

Small B-418500602 B-418500502
 B-418500512

Medium B-418500603 B-418500503 

Large B-418500604 B-418500504 
B-418500514

X-Large B-418500605 B-418500505

DIABETIC SOCKS (2 PCS) 

Size Part#

Small, Medium B-418500703

Large, X-Large B-418500704

COMPLIANCE STRAPS (5 PCS) 

Size Part#

Universal B-418500300

EVENUP

Size Part#

Small 10350

Medium 10351

 Large 10351

1 2 3
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FORMFIT® ANKLE BRACE (SPEEDBRACE)
The Formfit Ankle brace provides stability and protection for the ankle 
– whether used prophylactically, for chronic instability or following an 
injury. A hybrid between a rigid ankle stirrup and a soft ankle support, 
the Formfit Ankle ensures a close fit which limits inversion, eversion, 
flexion and extension movements. The low profile design fits easily 
into shoes and the quick lace up feature makes it easy to don and doff. 
Breathable material ensures it can be comfortably worn all day.
The Formfit Ankle with Figure 8 strap version, offers an even greater level 
of support, by further limiting the range of motion of the ankle.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Ankle injury rehabilitation/immobilisation (Grade I/II sprains)

•	Support chronic instability

•	Prophylactic use

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Breathable material

•	Quick lace Up

•	 Inversion/Eversion Control

•	Figure 8 strap version 

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Measure ankle circumference diagonally over the base of the heel and 
across the ankle bone.

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Ankle Circ. Form Fit Ankle Brace Form Fit Ankle with Figure 8

X-Small 28 – 30.5cm B-212010001 B-212000001

Small 30.5 – 33cm B-212010002 B-212000002

Medium 33 – 35.5cm B-212010003 B-212000003

Large 35.5 – 38cm B-212010004 B-212000004

X-Large 38 – 40.5cm B-212010005 B-212000005

FORMFIT® PRO ANKLE

ORDERING INFORMATION

BLUE BLACK

Size Left Right Size Left Right

XS FP201201 FP201101 XS FP200201 FP200101

S FP201202 FP201102 S FP200202 FP200102

M FP201203 FP201103 M FP200203 FP200103

L FP201204 FP201104 L FP200204 FP200104

XL FP201205 FP201105 XL FP200205 FP200105
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FORMFIT® NIGHT SPLINT
The Formfit Night Splint, designed to help relieve the pain associated 
with plantar fasciitis by providing a gentle overnight stretch. Straps can 
be adjusted from 0˚ up to 10˚ degrees as needed. The soft breathable 
liner and padded straps provide comfort and help keep patient cool. 
Straps adjust from 0˚-10˚ dorsiflexion

INDICATIONS FOR USE

Conditions that may benefit from resting with the ankle in a neutral 
position, such as: 

•	Plantar fasciitis

•	Achilles tendinopathy

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Straps adjust from 0°-10° of dorsiflexion

•	Contoured for a comfortable fit

•	Soft foam interior is washable and breathable quick release buckles 
for easy application

•	Slip resistant tread

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Shoe size

ORDERING INFORMATION 

Shoe Size  UK Shoe Size EU Standard

Size Male Female Male Female with tread

Small   Up to 6.5 Up to 5 Up to 39  Up to 38 50023

Medium 7 - 9.5     5.5 - 8 39.5 - 44  38.5 - 43 50025

Large 10 and up 8.5 and up 44.5 and up 43.5 and up 50027

ACCESSORIES 

Description Part#

Foam Wedge 10700

Replacement Liner S 11760

Replacement Liner M 11761

Replacement Liner L 11762

EXOFORM® DORSAL NIGHT SPLINT  
INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Plantar fasciitis

•	Post-static pain

•	General heel pain

•	Drop foot

•	Achilles tendonitis

•	Lower extremity overuse injuries

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Adjustable aluminum stay inside dorsal shell allows modification in 
the angle of dorsiflexion

•	Soft, overmolded edges enhance comfort

•	Hinged shell at the calf area prevents brace rotation

•	Semi-rigid plantar pad reduces discomfort along the sides of the foot 
while providing an improved angle of dorsiflexion

•	Non-slip surface on plantar pad prevents slipping during normal 
walking

•	Circumferential heel and posterior strapping prevents migration while 
increasing overall comfort and effectiveness

•	Strapping and shell perforations improve comfort and breathability

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Shoe size

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Shoe Size  UK Shoe Size EU Part#

Medium 4.5 - 8 37.5 - 42.5 W-50085

Large 8.5 - 13.5 43 - 48.5 W-50087

AIRFORM® INFLATABLE ANKLE STIRRUP
INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Mild to moderate ankle sprains

•	Chronic ankle instability

•	Post-cast and post walker support

•	Ankle injury rehabilitation and/or post-surgical use

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	 Inflatable bladder provides adjustable pneumatic compression

•	Side specific right or left sizing

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Universal, one size

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Left Right

Paediatric 70200 70201

Adult 80200 80201
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AFO DYNAMIC 
The AFO Dynamic provides a strong, lightweight solution for patients 
with varying degrees of drop foot secondary to a variety of neurological 
conditions. Össur has taken the carbon fibre technology from its Flex-
Foot® product and incorporated it into the new AFO Dynamic to provide 
increased support over traditional ankle foot orthoses. The energy 
storing properties of carbon fibre make it an ideal material for this 
dynamic ankle foot orthosis because it provides real energy return. Best 
for those people leading busy lives, the AFO Dynamic will ensure a more 
efficient walk for the user.

INDICATIONS FOR USE	

Drop foot secondary to:

•	Cerebro Vascular Accident (CVA)

•	Other neurological conditions

•	Multiple Sclerosis 

•	Mild knee instability 

•	Charcot Marie Tooth disease (HMSN)

Contraindications:

•	Severe ankle - foot deformities

•	Fluctuating oedema

•	Severe spasticity

•	Neuropathy

FEATURES AND BENEFITS	

•	Carbon fibre design provides excellent strength-to-weight ratio and dynamic motion

•	The tapered carbon heel stores energy and manages forces at heel strike

•	Full-length toe lever provides full support while foot is loaded, as well as reduced shock to the contralateral limb

•	Creates medio-lateral stabilty at mid-stance

•	Reduces energy consumption by reducing hip hike

•	Medial strut makes it less visible in shoe

•	Open anterior tibia shell provides superior anatomical fit, and reduces heat and perspiration

•	Weight limit: 120 kg

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS	

•	Shoe size

•	Calf height at widest part of the calf	

AIRFORM® NIGHT SPLINT 
Smaller and lighter than most, delivering both nighttime comfort and 
morning pain relief

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Plantar fasciitis

•	Drop foot

•	Achilles tendonitis

•	Post-static pain

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Light weight, low profile design

•	Slips on and adjusts easily

•	Available in singles or 6 packs for easy storage

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Shoe size

ORDERING INFORMATION

Shoe Size  UK Shoe Size EU

Size Male Female Male Female Standard 6 Pack

Medium 4.5 - 8.5 3.5 - 7.5 37 - 43 36 - 42 50045 500456

Large 9 - 13.5 8 - 12 43.5 - 48.5 42.5 - 48  50047 500476
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AFO LIGHT
AFO Light provides support only where it is needed, eliminating 
unnecessary bulk and providing a cosmetically-appealing look. Using 
the best of Flex-Foot® technology and the energy storing properties 
of carbon fibre, AFO Light offers a strong and lightweight solution for 
people with mild to moderate drop foot.

INDICATIONS FOR USE	

Drop foot secondary to:

•	Cerebro Vascular Accident (CVA)

•	Other neurological conditions

•	Multiple Sclerosis

•	Mild knee instability 

•	Charcot Marie Tooth disease (HMSN)

•	Lower extremity overuse injuries

Contraindications:

•	Severe ankle - foot deformities

•	Fluctuating edema

•	Severe spasticity

•	Neuropathy

FEATURES AND BENEFITS	

•	Energy return and propulsion assistance of the limb at toe off

•	Supports the foot for ground clearance during swing phase

•	Carbon fibre design provides excellent strength-to-weight ratio and dynamic motion

•	Gradual plantar flexion at initial contact

•	Stiffness gradient at heel and the toe correspond to ground reaction forces as they are applied to the foot

•	Easy to don and doff

•	Weight limit: 100kg

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS	

•	Shoe size

•	Calf height at widest part of the calf

ORDERING INFORMATION

AFO LIGHT

Shoe Size  UK Shoe Size EU

Size Calf height Male Female Male Female Left Right

Small   32 - 36cm < 7 4.5 - 6.5 < 40 37.5 - 40 O-121022 O-121012

Medium 34 - 38cm 7.5 - 10 7 - 9.5 40.5 - 44.5 40.5 - 44 O-121024 O-121014

Large 36 - 40cm 10.5 - 13.5 45 - 48.5 O-121026 O-121016

X-Large 38 - 42cm 11.5 - 14.5 46 - 50  O-121028 O-121018

ACCESSORIES      

Description Part#

Refurb Kit     O-122101

AFO DYNAMIC

ORDERING INFORMATION

AFO DYNAMIC

Shoe Size  UK Shoe Size EU

Size Calf Height Male Female Male Female Left Right

X-Small 30 - 34cm 2.5 - 4.5  < 4 34 - 37 < 37 O-102021 O-102011

Small   32 - 36cm 5 - 7 4.5 - 6.5 37.5 - 40 37.5 - 40 O-102022 O-102012

Medium 34 - 38cm 7.5 - 10 7 - 9.5 40.5 - 44.5 40.5 - 44 O-102024 O-102014

Large 36 - 40cm 10.5 - 13.5 45 - 48.5 O-102026 O-102016

ACCESSORIES

ACCESSORY KITS 

Size Part#

X-Small O-102101

Small O-102102

Medium O-102104

Large O-102106

Note: Accessory kits come with foam padding, upper and lower Hook & Loop straps, and Hook & Loop dots.
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REBOUND FOOT-UP®  
Rebound Foot-Up is a lightweight ankle/foot orthosis (AFO) that offers 
dynamic support for drop-foot or related disorders that require dorsiflexion 
support. The Rebound Foot-Up supports the ankle dorsiflexion during 
swing phase. Dynamic support is provided by an elastic strap connected 
to the shoe by either a transparent plastic inlay placed between shoelaces, 
or by a nut and bolt fastened through the eyelets. The positioning of the 
fastening allows for individualising the support by providing the option of 
positioning the dorsiflexion support on the medial or lateral side. When 
using the plastic inlay, the dorsiflexion support becomes neutral.

The Rebound Foot-Up Ankle Cuff has a smart clamp that holds the cuff in 
place and facilitates one-handed donning and doffing.

Optional: Rebound Foot-Up Foot Wrap can be used when barefoot or in 
open shoes or sandals. The adjustable elastic strap is attached to the Foot 
Wrap using a nut and bolt fastened through the eyelets.

INDICATIONS FOR USE	

•	Drop-foot

•	Disorders that require dorsiflexion support

FEATURES AND BENEFITS	

•	Dynamic and discreet support for drop-foot or related 
disorders that require dorsiflexion support

•	 Improved function, ease of use, comfort, and quality

•	Allows for voluntary plantar flexion

•	The elastic strap is adjustable and easily replaceable

•	The Rebound Foot-Up Ankle Cuff and Rebound Foot-Up Foot 
Wrap are made from breathable material that can be worn 
comfortably for long periods of time

•	The Rebound Foot-Up is hand-washable

•	Positioned medial or lateral support

•	Contoured to the shape of leg

•	Adjustable strap length

•	Smart clamp facilitates one-handed donning / doffing

•	Optional Rebound Foot-Up Foot Wrap can be used without shoes 
or in open shoes or sandals

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS	

•	Circumference of ankle, measured around the malleoli

ORDERING INFORMATION

ANKLE CUFF 

Description Size Ankle Circumference Part #

Rebound Foot-Up Ankle Cuff S/M 18 - 25cm (7 - 10”) RFU50001

Rebound Foot-Up Ankle Cuff L/LX 26 - 33cm (10 - 13”) RFU50002

FOOT WRAP 

Description Size Foot Circumference Part #

Rebound Foot-Up Foot Wrap One Size 20 - 28cm (8 - 11”) RFU50101

ACCESSORIES 

Description Part #

Rebound Foot-Up Attachment Kit (includes plastic inlay, elastic strap, and 1 x nut and screw) RFU50201

Rebound Foot-Up Replacement Nuts And Bolts (5 nuts included: 2 short and 3 long screws) RFU50202

Description Size Foot Circumference Part #

Rebound Foot-Up Bundle S/M 18 - 25cm RFU500011

Rebound Foot-Up Bundle L/LX 26 - 33cm RFU500021

AFO LEAF SPRING  
AFO Leaf Spring is a pre-fabricated polypropylene ankle-foot orthosis 
designed to support flaccid drop foot. It provides a semirigid section 
for toe clearance and support, yet has a thin, flexible foot plate for easy 
trimming. The absence of a heel section makes the Leaf Spring more 
comfortable to wear and provides a better fit in shoes.

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Drop foot 

•	Mild drop foot secondary to other neurological pathologies

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Lightweight injection-molded polypropylene

•	Thin, flexible foot part which is easy to trim with scissors

•	Absence of heel section for improved comfort

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Shoe size

ORDERING INFORMATION

Size Shoe Size US Shoe Size UK Height Left Right
Foot Plate 
Length

Small-Medium 7.5-10.5 3.5-6.5 10.75" (27cm) O-110227 O-110127 24cm

Large 11-14 7-10.5 12" (30cm) O-110230 O-110130 28cm
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DH OFFLOADING POST-OP STYLE SHOE
Designed for use in the treatment of plantar wounds, this shoe can be 
an excellent alternative to post-op style shoes with static pads (wool, felt, 
foam, ets.). It accommodates the ambulatory and compliant patient for 
short-term treatment (1 to 4 months).

INDICATIONS FOR USE

•	Plantar wounds

•	Post-operative use

•	Plantar foot ulcers

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

•	Designed to accommodate either left or right foot

•	Designed around Össur’s unique Active Offloading Insole 

•	Designed to accommodate bulky dressings

•	Super soft nylon upper with reinforced heel counter provides extra 
comfort and stability

•	Patented removable toe pieces aides in wound accessibility for daily 
wound site inspection

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS

•	Shoe size

ORDERING INFORMATION

Shoe Size  UK Shoe Size EU

Size Male Female Male Female Part#

Small   3.5 - 5.5  4 - 6 35.5 - 38 37 - 39 10340

Medium 6 - 8  6.5 - 8.5 38.5 - 42 39.5 - 43.5 10341

Large 8.5 - 10.5 9 - 10 42.5 - 45   44 - 45 10342

X-Large 11 - 13.5 10.5+ 45.5 - 48.5  45.5-48.5 10343

ACCESSORIES      

REPLACEMENT PARTS 

Size Insoles

Small   12365

Medium 12366

Large 12367

X-Large 12368


